oBLEKE

High-speed, Single Thread Chainstitch Button Attaching
Machine with Automatic Button Feeder e
Ky vEYEBHEEERRRERY V(TIFI> Y

MB-373N/BR10

High-speed, Single Thread Chainstitch Button Attaching
Machine with Knot-tying Mechanism
FoNBhILiEE E RERRRERS FFI Y

MB-377A/BR10
PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=IYAMNIFAIZELT

L UARAR—YD#0L, #02 ZOHIR, A~V TFTO"EZ"OHPEEISET T v,

2. MERMOBFIE., M E&EL. 01, 2650 EIZ. BRE (RALA—bN) 2RLET,
3. BEBERO () 1, MBS EBELTVWSAFHATHDI I EERKLET.

M e B, ik THhD2EEHRLET,

p— : 1 0
m-ORGINAL o .. =~ o




CONTENTS

H x
MB—-373N
1.BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...ttt eaeeeiaaineeaneanns 1
AR Vo AHEE
9. ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... .vutemeeiuaeiieteneesaiananennnaans 3
T =4 - Ny Rk
3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ..iountiittineinaanaeaanaeasenannns 5
N—A—E&
4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS .. ....uucuinernianiiscinesinenmnesnns 7
=w /A= KRATHERE
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . .00ttt e et e ie ettt ie e e e e 9
%Y Bk
6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ..........ccoiveivirenannns 11
gl & L - KUY ER
7. NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS . . ... .ciuiiiiiatnaiaiaenniinaeeinannnns 13
ER B BA R
8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .. .. .. 00tiitiiiiiiianaaieeianes 14
SHEERIR , : ,
9. STOP~MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . ... ov ettt et 15
BT 4G I FE R
10. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS .. .. .0ttt iaenaeieeciaeiaannens 16
11, LSWWIPER COMPONENTES ... .« .1 v o s wmwimis eor simeime o o g ga's o 318 sisisials i i st 4 b dosiatas il 17
L. SWo S -k
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. oo ittt et et e e et ee e et ea e e e e e ees 19
ST EBEGR
13. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS . . ..ottt tttiensee e e eiiaeaaae i et e nnaeenns 21
DGR L
14. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FORMODEL MB=3878N " ...... ... .t iiiiiii i o, 22
MB—373N %7752k
MB—37T7A
15, BART FORMB=3TTA ..ovs coioven s ol sinng o shdany ol selsabal Jommman 08 . oo o 23
MB—37 7 ARG
16. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—3TTA . ... 00\t tttie it iaaaeaaaeaeens 25
MB—377A% 725 AMR%K
17. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS . . .. vvve et vomns s sasio e s e s simsssesioasssinass s s 26
{8 B R
BR10O
18. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) ..« vvaetn s inimnaivevnnnnsssunsn s s s 27

RETDEAMER (1)

421199




19. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2) ...oovnvivnevnsnsomasormeneeenenenns. 29
REvT) AR (2)

G0/ DRIVE CAM COMPONIERES .n o o o s s 55500 o7 554763 s/ B8 08 550 5900 5 64 2 e i s 31
7 L%

21. INDEX COMPONENTS (1) ... ettt e et eeaee e ee e et e et ee et e s aasn e 33
1 rrw s AR%K (1)

B9 YN CONMPONENTENRY oot soidoms g i weibfod TR0 Y Sutiisns vl s s0ims o8 $omt 072 54 i 35
1 rFy o ABFR (2)

23. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS . . . ... 0tuineesn e e eeee aes teeee st eeasan e s anaseans 37
74 — X —R— IV

9, PABLE & COVERCOMPONEINTS =5 o susnpius oot 7 Tirwos s v TG S8« s wrvts v sonimm 5o 39
Bl - HS—BER

25. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT) ............ 41
EERGR (EN - —HEELm)

96. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR EUROPE) . .....0uuiiiitiin et 43
ERMGR (-0 v/ H)

37. POWER SUPPLY: & CORD COMPONEN TR =t o oobs ol s s a7 hsladesoisrsis sroriiniy i wqrsts 45
i - 31— MK

28. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..ot 47
DX ARMR

90, SRIBCTIVE PARTSICOMPONENTS . o o e s bubios s sio Titmss s Tl g o+ Toibh s s Babvrws o 48
IR B R

30. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt e e ettt ieannnns 49
18 5B 6%
NUMERICAL INDEXOEPARTS - o b 6 Tarvion v bl aah et v ettt o, 50
75l



MB-3T73N

1.BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

KA VO AHEE




REE.NO  _MOTE _PARTNO. . _______. B ERS RES TR o fnardie ot 5. Q.
1 MAZ-088210A0-A BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. INIVIFII 1
2 #01 MAZ-088210AA-A BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. P b VE VMR VLY PSS 1
3 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD I -F X7 797 (1)
4 B2549-372-R00-A SCREW FAVETXLNT - MARY (1)
5 SD-0500404-SP  HINGE SCREW & iy (1)
6 SS-7091480-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 vie73y" 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
7 MAZ-088270A0 CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASM. Vvl s vV VACEY) (1)
8 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING MY 2 IV % (1)
9 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK A7V 797 (2)

10 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nyhrvh 1/8-44 (2)
11 GBR-01601000-A CLAMP RELEASE LEVER J797° B4 3 AT - (1)
12 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nhsFIh 9/64-40 (1)
13 B2548-372-R00-A OPEN LEVER INITIETXLN - (1)
14 SS-9121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 oyhsE Wb 3/16-28 L=13 (2)
15 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k73" 7 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
16 SD-0550303-SP  HINGE SCREW A uRy (1)
17 B2547-373-N00  BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM BASE &8y INITY MIIIEA (1)
18 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YhET%Y 15/64-28 L=9 (2)
19 MAZ-08821000 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM BASE IIIVYF MR A (1)
20 MAZ-088220B0-A BUTTON CLAMP, (LEFT) ¥ AvYvI7y (ks 0)73 (1)
21 #01 MAZ-088220BA-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM, &L AyanyIry (e V)73 (1)
22 #01 MAZ-088220AA-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. W% Byaggnayy (e ¥)R . (1)
23 MAZ-088220A0-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. # AVINITY (s V)73 (1)
24 #01 MAZ-0882200A-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) B AR RvaYIIITI(eA V) (1)
25 MAZ-08822000-A BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) & AVYNITI (k) (1)
26 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN INRTY AN EF AV Y (2)
27 MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT B RYINIAE N (K8 )) (1)
28 SS-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 k753" 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
29 MAZ-088230B0-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. ¥ AVINITY(3¥ )3 (1)
30 #01 MAZ-088230BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT(RIGHT) A A% AyayInsyy (3% )I3 (1)
31 #01 MAZ-088230AA-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. &A% AYIVINITI(IFT )3 (1)
32 MAZ-088230A0-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. & AIRITI(IF )3 (1)
33 #01 MAZ-0882300A-A BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) B A% RvIPINITI(IX) (1)
34 MAZ-08823000-A BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) B AYINITI(IX) (1)
35 MAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT B AYINIME v R (3F) (1)
36 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN IRIFT LIREY (2)

37 §D-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4 v%¥y" D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)

38 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING e VA A &3 O (1)

39 MAZ-08824000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE GUIDE A AN T (1)

40 B25563-372-000  NUT B Ay p Ab 7Y MAFY B (1)

41 GBR-01602000 SLIDE BRACKET A71b 914 (1)

42 S8-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nyhoE bh 9/64-40 L=10 (2)

43 B2540-372-000  HINGE PIN IRIV=F MISEI 7 1

44 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING IRIV-F MITY 7 PAY 1

45 B2544-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN AL 79037 F3-29F - 1

46 B2545-372-000  PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING A¥T FI-EIN 3 1

47 NS-6660511-SP  NUT 1/4 nyH7#Yh 1/4-40 2

48 B3130-373-N00  FINGER GUARD e A -h 1

NOTE (#:32)

#01....SPECIAL ORDER PART
(LARGE BUTTON)

RERITESCER G (KA X V)



2. ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
7—A Ay RR&%




REF.NO = _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRLPAL Olc cmnisy ol R ¥ et s pon ey e aty .
1 B3101-372-0A0 FRONT COVER ASM. A4 I3 1
2 §5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fat 33 3/16-28 L=9 3
3 B3149-123-A00 TENSION SPRING b7y #7 N 3 1
4 B3127-372-000 NIPPER RELEASING STUD ZyN —{baNAF 7 1
5 B3109-372-0A0 THREAD TENSION GUIDE NO. 3 ASM 243 {M3-3393 ATV 43 1
6 B3148-123-000 TENSION DISC 1Ty ¥7 (2)
7 B3110-372-000 TENSTON SPRING 43 {pF3-3 M} (D
8 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eh” 427 3 (1)
9 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k73 4 3 5X10.5X1 1

10 §5-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 TMFRY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
11 B3108-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 4 44 (b 1
12 B3107-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO.3 2 A3 AT 1
13 $8-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FaTRy 3/16-28 L=9 1
14 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed® apAY 3.2 1
15 §5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=10 1
16 BI1131-373-NOO SIDE PLATE, LEFT PIRAR LAY 1
17 B3105-372-000 THREAD RELEASING PIN BUSHING YN - fhanAF - AN (1)
18 SM-6083042-CH SCREW M8 L=30 nyhs7E Vb M8 L=30 4
19 B1105-372-000 GUIDE PIN T-AN 9N YT - AN Y 2
20 B1128-372-000 SET SCREW F-4n" yb BUYERS 1
21 #01 182-15608 PULLEY COVER IFY7E=DANT - 1
22 #01  SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyAs74% bh M4X0.7 L=6 2
23 5§-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
24 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK hvha- ayy 0.1
25 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Thk7#y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 1
26 B3503-372-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT Uk-4 7Thb 1
27 B1127-372-000 SIDE COVER SPRING YIAYINT =N R 1
28 §5-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IhEFRI 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
29 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 pyAs+yh 15/64-28 5
30 B1104-372-R00 OIL DRIP FELT ¥29a7I)h R 1
31 B1110-372-000 SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT VIRAVAN - I 9 1
32 165-59007 BASE A (BR-10) AT -TRVE{A 1
33 §5S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 pAZY 15/64-28 L=7 1
34 B1125-372-00A SIDE COVER, LEFT PAvn - (es Y) 1
35 B1118-373-N0O0O LOOPER COVER h=n" = N - 1
36 WS-0650389-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X14.0X17 N 3% & 6.5X14X1.7 1
37 SD-0600271-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6 H=2.7 2" v3y D=6 H=2.7 1
38 B2504-372-000 CAM INDICATING PIN ATUNA AF% A I3V 2
39 B1119-373-000 BED OIL SHIELD A Yh 3F -n Y 1
40 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.8 wheziy” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
41 §5-9156830-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 oyy7% Vb 15/64-28 L=68 5
42 WP-0612056-8D WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E73 h" % 6.1X18.5X2 10
43 #01 182-15707 PULLEY COVER PLATE I3V -0 - By 1
B #02 B3120-372-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASM. ey T b-b I3 1
45 B3122-372-000 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE TYE Y 70 L-b BIYEE 4 (1)
46 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 R7° VYT € Y 2X6 (1)
47 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Ty v 7t b=b (1)
48 58-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat %30 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
49 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4 .5X10X0.8 k7% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
50 S§D-0600401-SD HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 A yiy D=6 H=4 (1)
51 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING 7 M3 (n
52 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 k7% 4 % 6.5X13X0.8 (1)
53 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE a7 b-b BIPASA (1)
54 #01 B3115-372-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Fue v b-pyar ) 1
55 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE THEY 7 b=k (1)
56 §8-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 33 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
57 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
58 §D-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 ¥4y D=6 H=10.2 (1)
59 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Ty 7 b-b BRI (0
60 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 b3 a3 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)
61 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE vty 77 b-b MIYE{A (D
62 B3115-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE T YT b=b PIYES A (1)
63 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7° Uy by 2X6 (1
64 N§-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 Yook 11/64-40 (1)
65 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 FUbR=9 1
NOTE (iE#) #01.,..FOR JE & DOMESTIC USE JE - @M
#02....EXCEPT JE USE & DOMESTIC USE JE - EIHH 2Bk <



3.LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

=3 —BfR

30



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRIPTION _________. Edarhadaur .o o Qty _
1 §5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IM¥7%3 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
2. B1241-373-0B0  THROAT PLATE ASM. WVEE BV 1
3 B1241-373-000  THROAT PLATE rI{4 (1)
4 B2406-373-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b -AZ /3 (1)
5 SD-0600095-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 0.85 4" yx¥" D=6 H=0.85 (1)
6 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE I7{AR (1)
7 §S-7080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 IWE7%y° 1/8-44 L=3 (2)
8 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihe72y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
9 B1242-373-000  NEEDLE GUARD NIB AR 1

10 B1237-373-000 YOKE SLIDE 13t 1

11 B1236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE 1hat Hx 1

12 §S-1110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 737" 11/64-40 L=7 2

13 B1235-373-000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT 1hat $¥zd 4 1

14 B1230-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER = & B A 1

15 B1231-372-000 PIN {bathh auy 7 (1)

16 B1230-372-000 THREAD HADLER LENGTHWISE ARM {hat ¥* va° U7 (1)

17 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 4" v3y" D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)

18 B1232-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER {hatyh ao (1)

19 B1239-372-000 LOOPER h-n 1

20 CS-0790721-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7 Z7A0F D=T.94 W=7 1

21 $S-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 Y733 9/64-40 L=6.1 1

22 B1234-372-0A0 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM AS 1hat $vh7hh 23 1

23 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 hMARY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

24 B1233-372-000 CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE h=n BUIFT 7 1

25 §S-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 ARy 15/64-28 L=4 2

26 B1228-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE 1hathd 1

27 S$S-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 MAZY 11/64-40 L=2.8 2

28 B1227-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT h=n*3 7 YTAAN 1

29 §S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

30 B1219-373-N0O0  LOOPER SHAFT =n =37 1

31 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z7AM7F D=11.11 W=10 1

32 $5-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PAZY" 1/4-40 L=5 1

33 $5-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 PARY" 1/4-40 L=3 1

34 B1224-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (B) N B 1

35 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY" 1/4-40 L=6 2

36 B1215-372-A00  THRUST BALL BEARING M=n3" 7 A5 N FIuY 1

37 B1222-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR h=n* 3 7 ymARN 1

38 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAZY" 15/64-28 L=10. 1

39 B1221-373-NAO  WORM WHEEL ASM. A=A WY U3 1

40 B1221-373-NOO  WORM YA=A G}

41 B1220-372-000  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR k- Y (1

42 S§-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.0 k737" 1/4-40 L=T (2)

43 SS-8660612-TP ~ SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)



4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS
== - RATFHEE




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIEPTLON __ _ _ecesd IO . TR Qy |
1 855-4150915-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fat 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
2 B2038-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 2 442 AU 1
3 SD-0791271-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 4 v3y" D=7.94 H=12.7 1
4 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 oyhsryh 1/8-44 2
5 B2035-372-000 NUT YN - {RINAET Y FYB 1
6 B2031-372-0A0 THREAD NIPPER ASM. ZPRT= 43 1
7 B2034-372-000 THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD =¥n - {paRAL" Y I
8 GBR-01333000 TENSION SPRING |25 T 1
9 B2036-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW ZYNT - RININ R TS 1

10 §D-0402001-TP SCREW D=4 H=20 4 v3y D=4 H=20 1
11 B2029-372-000 NIPPER BLOCK SPRING YN - AIT XN R 1
12 B2028-372-000 NIPPER BLOCK = T 1
13 SD-0791501-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 A y3y D=T7.94 H=15 1
14 B2026-373-NAD THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASM. {hFITEY L' -(23) 1
15 B2040-373-000 THREAD GUIDE {bFI-RILN - APTVH 1
16 §5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT 3T 9/64-40 L=4 1
17 B2024-372-000-A  THREAD GUIDE PIN ARTVHE D 2
18 B2012-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN YN - WININ R B Y 1
19 §5-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k73" 3/16-28 L=9 1
20 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% & % 5X10.5X1 2
21 B2011-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK =¥nT= 3-h -ay 1
22 B2010-373-N00 NIPPER BAR BLOCK AMFanyLn -3anh v av 1
23 B2004-372-000 NIPPER BAR {hFa-7 Fa-wviy 1
24 §8-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k73" 3/16-28 L=9 1
25 B2019-372-0AA TESION POST ASM., NO.2 2 A={bFany I3 1
26 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT {h¥a-¥ +9b (n
27 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER IMF3-347 BATUR A (1)
28 B2021-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING NO.2 A A={pFa0IN (1)
29 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1bF3-73%7 A3z 1)
30 B2016-372-000 TENSION DISC {bF3-3 #37 (2)
31 B2019-372-000 TENSION POST NO.2 AMFI-7% - (1)
32 B2020-372-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN Fa-3¥ 7 uhIk - (1)
33 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 oyhryh 1/4-24 (1)
34 P§-0300162-KH SPRING PIN 3X16 A7 Vyr ety 3X16 1
35 8S-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v7%3° 3/16-28 L=9 1
36 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7%° 4" 3 bX10.5X1 1
37 B2009-372-000 THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER F3-337 9hI4% 1
38 B2015-372-0A0 THREAD TENSION ASM. (NO.1) AL AbF3-3 43 1
39 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hF3-3 FYb (1)
40 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO. I 8 A1 {bF3-IN % (1)
41 B2016-372-000 TENSTON DISC 1h#3-3 #7 (Z)
42 B2015-372-000 THREAD TENSION STAFF NO. 1 241 {pF3-7¥ - (1)
43 B2014-372-000-A  THREAD GUIDE 241 ANFa9Id7 TV D 1
44 $5-4150915-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a2y 15/64-28 L=9 1
45 B2039-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 241 Ap 7V 1
46 B2005-373-0A0-A  NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK ASM. ANFIVFFATRIAYT IR A I3 1
47 B2005-373-000-A  NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK S EVPEEVASE VISR b (1)
48 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 oyhrE b (1)
49 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyhsyh M6 132 (1
50 B2006-372-000 ADJUSTING SCREW 1bF3-3 Fa-vyhY TV 1
51 WP-0480856-S5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k74 4" 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
52 §§-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k73%" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
53 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k7% & % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
54 §8-6121050-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k73y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
55 B2008-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {MFI-3 F3-whv EIN In } 1
56 B2007-372-000 NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW Fa-Lyhy bININ F 3 1
57 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X1 b7# A" 2 3. TX8XI1 1
58 NS-6080340-SP NUT 1/8-44 nyhsHyh 1/8-44 1
59 SD-0790802-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 4 v3y D=T7.94 H=8 1
60 B2001-372-0A0 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM Fyhr{R 13 1
61 B1421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD NI -3 - 1
62 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% b 3 5X10.56X1 1



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y Bk




REE.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. __ . DRSO Rl B B8 s vy gu sisasy Lo stirpahy rAiep 10 L4 Qty_ _
1 B2529-373-N00  FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON yay & Avay A/A¥T 3444 1
2 #01 B2529-373-NOB  FEED PLATE, MIDDLE BUTTON Favuk® 4v3y F/F¥TIA{R 1
3 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% & % 5X10.5X1 2
! S§§-9120623-TP  SCREW ayhrE bh 2
5 B2524-372-000  LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK Fagy) By R 1
6 B2525-373-N00  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR 3axyy I3y 1
7 B2526-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN aaxy) I3vy ? 1
8 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 oYh7FYh 1/4- 1
g B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LINK A A9y Vg 1

10 SD-0640961-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.6 4" vx¥ D=6.35 H 9.6 1
11 B2521-372-000  STUD A7IUN - 6873 1
12 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK VANV 1
13 SS-8681412-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=13.5 hA3Y" 9/32-28 L=13.5 4
14 NS-6120630-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Y7y 3/16-28 1
15 B2513-372-000  INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING LI 27A7) Fa-+¥ by -4 4 1
16 SD-0640481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 4" v37" D=6.35 H=4.8 1
17 B2515-372-000  HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING 3517 FA-¥Ibn - 1
18 $5-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATEY 9/64-40 L=6 2
19 B2507-372-000  CAM ROLL an 2

20 B2511-372-0A0 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASM. RFX2Y by - 73 1

21 B2512-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BL A517) F3a-t¥av (1)

22 B2508-372-000  CAM ROLL SCREW STUD A7VhA anyt 2

23 B2535-372-000 HINGE SCREW AFAIVUN = B YRS 1

24 B2563-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE AFAPVARIN Y 1

25 B2564-372-000 PLATE BASE AFAPVAEIN v PIYTA 4 1

26 SD-07910561-SP ~ HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 A y1¥y" D=7.94 H=10.5 1

27 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat k¥ 3/16-28 L=6 2

28 B2522-373-N00  FEED PLATE VAL | 1

29 B2506-373-A00-A LONGITUDINAL FEED CAM A VI A2UAMA 1

30 SD-0640481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 A v3y" D=6,35 H=4.8 2

31 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK 790y 1

32 #02 D2529-373-C00  FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON AIFYT 384 (B A4F BY) ]

33 B2510-372-000-A CROSSWISE FEED LEVER Iax7Ibn’ - 1

34 B2501-372-000-A CAM SHAFT nhI 1

35 B2503-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT AAY" I A ea ) 1

36 B2523-373-N00  HINGE SCREW 3ax7) $Hrzy 1

37 B2502-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT AN 1

38 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAFY 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

39 B2505-373-000-A LATERAL FEED CAM FauAsVhA 1

NOTE (7E32)

#01....SPECIAL ORDER PART
(MIDDLE BUTTON)

#02....SPECIAL ORDER PART
(LARGE BUTTON)

= =

FRIESCE S (PR % W)
FeRliE R d (KR 2 W)



6.BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
51 & EIF - K410 Btk

=i =



REE.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. EE R RS N E——— EoY A AL Qty . _
1 B4412-373-N00-A  LIFTING LEVER X7 b 1
2 B1407-372-000 BUSHING NIF = 3= =Dy IFYI IAAR 1
3 B1408-373-N00 NEEDLE BAR LEVER b b b P o 1
4 B4419-372-000 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR EXTAT LN - YN UAT R 1
5 B4418-372-000 WASHER LETH LN - EINUN T H R 1
6 SD-0641322-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=13.2 4 v3¥y D=6.35 H=13.2 1
7 B4411-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK X745 14 1
8 B4410-372-000 SLIDING ROLLER EX75 44 2348 Ty 1
9 S5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 hAZ¥ 1/4-40 L=6 1

10 B4405-372-000 ECCENTRIC CAM X7 AVIVAA 1
11 §5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 P
12 B4401-373-NAO BUTTON CLAMP FORKED ROD ASM, Lx75" 7AvA0Yh 43 1
13 B4401-373-N00 BUTTON CLAMP FORKED ROD bx77 7AvAnyh (1)
14 B4402-373-N00O LIFTING HOOK LX7r 797 (1)
15 SD-0640271-TP HINGE SCREW LR )
16 WP-0451026-SH WASHER eIt 2 @ 0]
1% SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7.2 & y3¥ D=b H=7.2 (1)
18 B4403-373-N00 LIFTING HOOK SPRING LEX7h 797 N} (1
19 B1506-352-000 TENSTON SPRING RACK B eynt ) N 2 B (1)
20 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oyHhaFyh 3/16-28 (1)
21 CS-0950816-SH THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8 Z73h0% D=9.5 W=8 2
22 S55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
23 B4404-372-000-A  LEVER SHAFT X7h TAvAnyhY 1
24 S5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 b2y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
25 B4408-372-000 LIFTING LINK CONNECTING LINK LX7r {4 vy 1
26 B4406-372-000-C  LIFTING PLATE GUIDE ROD X7 44 TyF{nyh 1
27 S5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥5%2y* 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
28 SD-0640481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4 4 v33y" D=6.35 H=4.8 1
29 SD-0640211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2 A v3y D=6.35 H=2.1 1
30 #01 WP-0704516-SP WASHER 7X20X4.5 k7 3" & 7X20X4.5 1
31 201  WP-0703516-SP WASHER 7X20X3.5 L% h 3 TX20X3.5 1
32 #01 WP-0704016-SP WASHER ]K20X4 7 H 3 7X20X4 1
33 #01 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 k7% p* % 7.56X19X1.5 2
34 #01 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 k74 h % 8.5X22X1.8 2
35 B4420-373-000 CUSHION ¥4y 7¥yay 2
36 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7,5X19X1.5 e7% F 7 T7.5X19X1.5 1
37 D9317-762-T0OO GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING JVEE TYH{T 4 N % 1
38 B4416-373-000 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT N 3OrE - 1
39 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 oyar7HE Wb M6 L=10 1
40 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 arv3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
41 B2401-373-N00 THREAD TRIMMING LINK 1b%) Vv 1
42 B2412-373-N00 CONTROL PLATE Ab¥VFaTEYN Y 1
43 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 nyhstyh 3/16-32 1
44 SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 4 v3¥ D=7.94 H=6 1
45 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6.2X13X1 k73 b % 6.2X13X1 2
46 S§-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 INe7Ry 15/64-28 L=12 2
47 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 Aryzy D=6.35 H=3.2 1
48 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=3 A vy D=6.35 H=3 1
49 B2403-373-N0O0 CONNECTING PLATE, REAR 1b%) Lyaryn y(9yn) |
50 B2402-373-N00 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER 1bF) b - 1
51 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyarFIs 3/16-32 1
52 B2413-373-N00 CONNECTING METAL ANEY VYEY B 1
53 B2404-373-N00 CONNECTING PLATE, FRONT 1bX) LY P4R (31) 1
54 B2415-373-N00 FUL CULUM SHAFT A ILR(RT)IFYY 2 1
5h WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER NI R R 2
56 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhr+yh 15/64-28 2
57 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6. 1X11X2 k74 4 3 6.1X11X2 )}
58 B2405-373-N00 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER BASE APEILN & o 1
59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhytyh 15/64-28 1
60 S§-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Y73y 11/64-40 L=14 2

NOTE (#:3&2)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

=

R S



7.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS
SR B %

27

REF. N0 NOTE _ PART NO. = = _ DESCRIPTION ~ __ ______ b RN aty _
1 B1203-372-000 BALL LARGE EANE ! 1
2 B1204-373-N00 PULLY INSERT I uR b 9rE A 1
3 B1246-372-000 BALL SMALL PRI S e | 1
4 B1205-372-000 SPRING y2y AN 1
5 B1202-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY ap - 70 - 1
6 S5-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
7 B1201-373-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT N -y 1
8 B1243-372-000 NEEDLE BEARING SRS NS4V 2
9 B1206-372-000 GREASE RETAINING WICK yay 4 77 38 A 7Thb 1

10 B1207-372-000 RETAINING WASHER yay" ¥ 77° 28 A 7TAh F-R ]

| 55-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=23.5 t77y 15/64-28 L=23.5 2

12 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 v3¥ 4 % 6.2X9.5X1 2

13 B1208-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D b - pyyay 1

14 B1210-373-NAO CROSSING DISC ASM. SR VA #3 1

15 B1211-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC PAWL (A) IPR Y YA A (1)

16 B1212-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (B) SY& Y JA B (N

17 B1213-373-N00 CROSSING DISC PAWL SHAFT JyA A YAV (2)

18 B1210-373-N00O CROSSING DISC IYA Vhh (1n

19 $8-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 b523y" 15/64-28 L=5 (n

20 B1214-373-N00O CROSSING DISC WASHER YL VIA N R (1)

21 SS-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 A%y 5/16-24 L=10 1

22 $S-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 FAZY" 5/16-24 L=17 1

23 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhsFYh 16/64-28 2

24 B1215-372-B00 THRUST BALL BEARING IV -3 7 RFAN N TV 1

25 $8-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY" 165/64-28 L=10.5 1

26 B1216-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT SR LS ]

27 B1223-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSING, LEFT Ih 93 TARL(EAT D) 1

28 B1217-372-0A0 DRIVING GEAR ASM. 3 MMT A 93 1

29 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

30 CM-5002000-01 DIRECTION LABEL. BAFVEIAITA N 1

=R=



8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
EHFRRLR

1 MTQ-700B1600 NEEDLE TQX7 z16 Y TQXT £16 1

2 B3113-373-N00 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET MNE T AR 1

3 58-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TkFFTT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

4 B1401-373-N00 NEEDLE BAR MUE Y 1

5 B1403-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER MU - SRR 1

6 B3112-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE NF -FyE Y 1

7 58-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 ¥3%3" 9/64-40 L=12 1

8 B1402-373-N00 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER N T 9YRAL 1

9 #01  B1406-373-N00 NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK MNFE T & ¥ 25{h 2y 1

10 #01  B1406-373-NOA NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, A NE T &% A3{h 33(4) 1

11 ¥01 B1406-373-NOB NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, B NIF D 2 ¥ Z5{F av(B) 1

12 B1409-373-N00-A NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER N 9398 Ty 1

13 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 nyhyE W 2

14 NS-6150440-8P NUT 15/64-28 nypsyh 15/64-28 1

15 B1411-372-A00 WASHER 2V Y ¥ 3 A 1

16 B1412-372-0A0 BALL JOINT UPPER ASN. VL ITISPEV IS ]

17 B1413-372-000 CLAMP SCREW IV I3~ AR (2)
18 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhr3yh 9/32-28 1

19 B1414-372-0A0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. bk - 13 1
20 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK sy (0.3)
21 NS-6680480-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhrFYL 9/32-28 ¢8 N3y 1
22 B1416-373-NAD BALL JOINT, ECCENTRIC ASM. AYIYEIISLHA SV Y 1
23 B1418-372-000 CLAMP SCREW LOWER P74mIN R { FARY (2)
24 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 1
25 $S-8660942-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
26 BI419-372-000 OIL WICK eIV SEEY 0.1
27 #02  MC-4742J10-00 NEEDLE 2091 100 A 2091 100 1
28 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK T3y 0.2

NOTE (#3) #01....SELECTIVE PART AR,
#02....FOR EUROPE 3—n0w i

e



LT 52 B B4R

9.STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF MO QWeNUIE  PARRMOA ( FY o DL EEERBRA TR NERT
1 B2605-372-000 STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD i O e L B 1
2 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyprFYh 15/64-28 1
3 B2604-373-N00 CROSSING HOOK bA aVEV LY 1
4 SS-T151340-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12.5 YhETFY 1
5 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 7% b % 6.5X11X1 1
6 B2602-372-000-A STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER VAL I 1
7 B2606-373-N00 STOP-MOTION SPRING DAL N 1
8 B2607-280-000 WASHER FYEUN R A G 2
9 B2608-280-000 RUBBER CUSHION Jh - T AYIIY 4
10 B8220-804-000 WASHER PO 1
11 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyhaFIh 9/32-28 2
12 B2601-373-N00-A STOP-MOTION SHAFT VYAV 1
13 B2611-373-NOO PRESSURE APPLYING LEVER gh 977 =) A¥PI4% 1
14 B2603-372-000 SCREW R vy-F MIYhRY 1
15 S§-8151570-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 pA3¥" 15/64-28 L=15 1
16 NS-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 nyhryh 15/64-28 1
17 SD-0680271-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6.80 H= 2.7 & vy D=6.8 H=2.7 1
18 NS-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 myhsrYh 15/64-28 1
19 B2615-372-000 STOP SCREW £V A 1
20 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhriyh 156/64-28 1
21 SM-9061003-CP SCREW M6 L=10 Oy Wb 1
22 B2614-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER Xh - 0y 1
23 B2612-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET N -0y bIYEE 4 1
24 §8-9150860-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 oyhs b 15/64-28 L=8 2
25 B2616-372-000 SPRING N3 1
26 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sk & iy 1
27 B2608-372-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN Vi SVEES S E N S LA 1
28 B2609-372-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING I¥A YTV-h EININ F 1
29 B2610-372-000 SCREW STUD FRR UY-F LIN INT R pARY 1

= §=



10.STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS

1 SD-1127321-SP HINGE SCREW D=12.70 H= 3.2 4 ¥3¥ D=12.7 H=3.2 1
2 B2643-372-000 SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE THI{E LN UN R I
3 B2638-372-000-A FRICTTON PLATE ROTATING SHAFT I8 TY 7 1
4 WP-0850002-5P WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k7% 4" & 8.5X18X1.6 1
5 B2636-372-000-A SPEED SLOWING LEVER I F{IN - 1
6 SD-0791331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3 & 337 D=T.94 H=13.3 1
T B2639-372-0A0 FRICTION PLATE HOLDER ASM. TEIN Y BUREAR 4 23 1
8 B2639-372-000 FRICTION PLATE HOLDER wY{E PIRER 4 (1)
] B2640-372-000 SPEED SLOWING FRICTION PLATE L' 7-¥ 1§44 (1)
10 B3211-232-000 POSITIONING PIN UE-4 ¥3-344 JIAL Y (2)
11 NS-6110310-8SP NUT T1/64-40 o7h 7y 11764-40 I
12 B2619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM NAR F3-%Y an i
13 B2618-372-0A0-B STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER ASM AYZDFIAVRYATGT 43 1
14 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 uZhITEE A (1)
15 B2621-373-NBO STITCH ADJUSTING CAM MHR FA9LI A 1
16 B2621-373-NAO STITCH ADJUSTING CAN ASW. NIFR FATRIHE F7TY 1% 5)
17 B2623-372-000 STOP MOTION CAM SHOE NIAZ FA-RI4A (1)
18 B2624-372-000 SCREW FOR STOP MOTION CAM SHOE MR FA-EI4R PR (1)
19 B2625-372-000 STOP MOTION CAM KNOB MFR F3-1Y IN3 (1
20 B2626-372-000 SPRING NPZT FA-2Y IIIN } (1)
21 SD-0481451-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,80 H=14.5 2 v37 D=4 .8 =145 (1)
22 88-8150912-TH SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 bA%3" 15/64-28 L=9 (2)
23 B2629-372-000 STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR, MI NIAZT F3-%Y MR (F2-) 1
24 B2628-372-000-A INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT Farhy n ARy 2 1
25 B2633-373-N0O STITCH SELECTING LEVER, LARGE AVBZT Fagkd Uy (4 1) 1
26 BZ630-372-000-A GEAR, LARGE AR FAEIIINT AT (A 1) I
27 B2631-372-000 SCREW MIBZT F3-7 pT AR KRR 1
28 B2632-372-000-A ROLL NIFZ FEIEINTT AT(A )T 1
29 B2634-372-000 STITCH SELECTING LATCH NIAZ FI-tIVn - Y3- 1
30 SD-0640961-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.6 a y3¥ D=6.35 H=9.6 1
31 B2635-372-000-A SPEED SLOWING FRICTION WHEEL I -y 1
32 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 hA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
33 85-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fat 33t 11/64-40 L=9 1
34 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 E34 4 % 5X10.5X1 1
36 85-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 k733 1/8-44 L=12 1
36 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 oyp7Fh 1/8-44 I

e Bl



11.L.SW WIPER COMPONENTS
L. SW71 /5 —Fifg

V““*l‘___l




REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ __ ____ __ DESCRIETLON . ... soeecs Eprprglis wrily rpdls o opien o3 3 3 Qty. -
1 MAZ-088010B0 L-SW CORD ASM. L-SW a-p" 73 1
2 MAZ-088010A0 WIPER MAGNET ASM. 74N IS R I3 (n
3 MAZ-08801000 WIPER MAGNET 4N 7 Ryb (1)
4 D2118-555-B00-A PLUNGER 7Y Y- (1)
5 MAT-80113T00 SPRING 7Y N3 (1)
6 MAT-80115T00 WASHER 7° VY ¥- ApIRS - ¥ (1)
7 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by 2-30 (2)
8 HW-5F18512-28  TWO-CORE CORD 7 44¥a-p 0.18%19X2 (0.9)
9 NM-6043212-SA  NUT M4X0.7 nyhsYL M4X0.7 2y2 (2)

10 RE-0901110-K0  SNAP RING 9 Ej" 2hA7 9 (1)
11 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NFH G M4 (N
12 MAZ-088110A0 L-SWITCH ASM. L z4yF 43 (1
13 GBR-106210A0 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. kbt ovy gyhFans4r-7 b 23 (1)
14 MAZ-088130A0 GROUND WIRE CORD ASM. UAN T-2%Y 23 (1
15 HK-0346101-00  10P CONNECTOR NIy v 10P (1)
16 SM-4040501-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 Fa a3y M4X0.7 L=b (1)
17 MAZ-08802000 INSTALLING BASE VEER A SIS Y 1
18 MAZ-08803000 INSTALLING BASE COVER AN IS 3vh BIYEA 4 A - 1
19 MAZ-088060B0 WIPER UNIT 740 2=9h 1
20 MAZ-088070A0 WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING ASM. AN ANIEN 3 F¥at Y (1
21 MAZ-088060A0 WIPER ASM. T{N 73 (@)
22 MAZ-02507000-A WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING AN - AROFN F (1)
23 $S-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 FIRFY 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)
24 MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK VAN - Vs (1)
25 MAZ-02505000 WIPER BASE JAN - M A4 (1)
26 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyRrFyh 11/64-40 (2)
27 SD-0460571-CP  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 4*y%y D=4.6 H=5.7 (1)

28 SD-0550211-SP  HINGE SCREW 4 viy D=5.5 H=2.1 (1)

29 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)

30 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 N R b % 5.2X8.2X1 (1)

31 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k3% 5 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 @)

32 MAO-125030A0 L-SW DETECTING PLATE ASM. L-SW ryyayny 73 1

33 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER I-M M (2 1) 2
34 MAO-12518000 SWITCH INSULATING PAPER IMIF B ITYY 1
35 MAO-71012000 SWITCH NAME PLATE Z{IF AN Y B 1
36 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A AN - IYIY A 1
37 GBR-01651000 FREE BUSHING ¥ 47 ¥y 1
38 NM-6030001-SB  NUT M3 nyAhsFYr M3X0.5 132 2
39 RE-0250000-K0  E-RING 2.5 Ed" 4pAT 2.5 2

40 SM-4031601-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 " 223 M3X0.5 L=16 2

4] SM-4040601-SB . SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=6 4

42 $S-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 The33y 11/64-40 L= 3.2 3

43 §$-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A" 3% 3/16-28 L=10 1

44 $§-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 k333 3/16-28 L=14 1

45 §S-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 whe73y” 15/64-28 L=12 1

46 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k53 7" % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4

47 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 b3 H R 3 %90 M3 2

48 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b3 F % 6.2X13X1 1

g



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R E PR

- 19 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTEDN . cocimear By gty oy Bt s o i Qty
1 B3301-180-0AA  THREAD STAND ASM. 1hRFY9F(73) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {hETE 7 I4 (2)
3 B3303-180-000  SPOOL REST 1M 79544 (L)
4 B3305-704-000A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFF - 9% 7 (1)
5 B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A 1M47 {hTYI1 A (1)
6 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1h375 -3y 7° (D
7 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA° I3y M5 L=14 (2)
8 B3320-704-100-A SPOOL PIN ThIEYTE 9 (1)
9 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION e Vo (1)

10 D3302-772-T00  SPOOL REST BRACKET Ah47 orar 4 (1)
11 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-8 ZFIT70 (3)
12 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Ab3% 7V A (1)
13 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 oyHyE Wb M6 L=10 (1)
14 SM-9050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyh7E Wb M5X0.8 L=8 (1)
15 B3317-704-000 NUT {hAFH - PAFYD (3)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 YRy M5 (@)
17 WP-0520656-SA  WASIHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 k7% 4 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (1
18 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (%5l i (2)
19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP A3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (1)
20 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 NI A% 5.2X8.2X1 (1)
21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyh7#yh M5 (2)

— &)=



13. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

 FRSHRIR

5
(=
\ 4
/
2
8
9 10 11

0L

- W=

REF.NO _NOTE  PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION kv X _f Qv
1 #01 B7101-373-NOO  MOTOR PULLY (50HZ 1500SPM) £-4-7° -J(50HZ, 15008PM) 1
2 #02 B7102-373-NOO  MOTOR PULLY (60HZ 1500SPM) -4-7°-J(60HZ, 1500SPM) 1
3 $8-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
4 #03 B7102-373-NOA  MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ.1500SPM) £-47° -)(60HZ. 15008PN) 1
5 #04 B7102-373-NOB  MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ.1500SPM) £-47° -V (60HZ, 15005PM) 1
6 B1421-372-000  NEEDLE BAR GUARD MIF -hnt - 1
7 B2414-373-000 GAUGE b -AXAFTIE I - 1
8 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX T gyn 2 1
9 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE h N - 4 4 1

10 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE bIAN = (F29) 1
11 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b F4n - (¥3-) 1
12 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) V-7 F AN F (A1) 1
13 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASM. 77" 2%% 13 1
14 D9101-L9S-B00  HEXAGONAL BAR SPANNER 675 - AN 7 43) 1
15 GCT-02905000 SPANNER 6474 - An F (23)) 1
16 MTQ-700B1602 NEEDLE TQX7 #16-2 TQX7#16-2 1
17 #05 MC-4742J10-02  NEEDLE 2091 £100-2 2091 #100-2 1
18 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1X 8.1) Ya-7f AN+ (7.1X8.1) 1
NOTE (#E7d) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE (50HZ) [= 4 = (50HZ)

#02....FOR DOMESTIC USE (60HZ) E N = (60HZ)

#03....FOR AMERICA (60HZ) 7 A Y 718 (60HZ)

#04....FOR CANADA (60HZ) 715 %17 (60HZ)

#05....FOR EUROPE I—0w N



14.SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373N
MB—=37 3N %775 AR

(1) MB-373N-4 (2) MB-373N-5

(3) MB—373N—-10 (4) MB-373N-11

REF.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. _ ________ DEESeR R T AN sl ko2 AR LB ay
1 D1221-373-DAN  WORM GEAR, 12 STITCHES 12339 9h-Arg® 73 1
2 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC YEk-A NR (1)
3 D1221-373-DON  WORM GEAR, 6,12,24.STITCHES vA-4(6,,12,243v3Y) (1)
E D2505-373-D00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM 273 $antirIhh 1
5 D1221-373-DAN  WORM GEAR, 12 STITCHES 12939 9&-4ng IR73 1
6 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC vE-A N (@)
it D1221-373-DON  WORM GEAR, 6,12,24.STITCHES UA-A(6,,12,247v39) (1)
8 D2505-373-E00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM Z34 $29%70%h 1
9 B2505-373-C00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM L34 ¥294700h 1

10 D2506-373-L00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM Xy 3439 ¥ va" #2054 1

=00 =



MB—377A
15. PART FOR MB-377A
MB—377 AR%S

— 23 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ . __ __ DESCRIPTAON wns pvvnpmy god N TN g Qty_ _
1 B3101-372-0A0 FRONT COVER ASM. AV{R 93 1
2 B3109-377-0A0 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. ¥ 434bF397 (43) 1
3 178-02216 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE NO.3 2 AFYA NI IR A (1)
4 250-02809 THREAD TENSION STUD 2 43y { DI RAYL (1)
5 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE NIAbE {2 (1)
6 B1136-850-000 TENSION SPRING B AIAL F2-9h 7 B m
7 250-02908 THREAD TENSION NUT B 43v4hFavy 9v3 (2)
8 B3108-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO., 4 2 44 {TVH 1
9 SS-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 YMETY" 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1

10 MTQ- 1BOB1600 NEEDLE TQX1 B BALL £16 N TQXD B -0 £16 1
T B1241-377-0B0 THROAT PLATE SET NA(73) I
12 B1241-377-0A0 THROAT PLATE ASM. NIA(ra" 1) (1)
13 B2703-377-0A0 THREAD BIND PLATE ASM. {MNARE 18 (193 9) (1)
14 B2702-377-000 THREAD BIND SUPPORT PLATE {hARE $HI14 (1)
15 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE I7{3R (1)
16 $5-7080310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 IMS3y 1/8-44 L=3 @
17 B2406-373-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b A% 23 (1)
18 SD-0600095-TH HINGE SCREW D= 6  H= 0.85 4 v3y" D=6 H=0,85 (1)
19 B1127-377-000 SIDE COVER SPRING, LEFT YIRYAN (L8 YN 2 1
20 $S-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 INETRY 3/16-28 L=6 1
21 B2714-377-000 TAREAD BIND NOTCH TNEAE I3 7 T
22 $$-6090560-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 k539" 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
23 B2529-377-A00 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE yavE AvAIRIAHTIAR 1
24 #02  B2642-372-000 STITCH ADJUSTING LEVER MIAR FAIEIVNA — 1
25 B2717-377-000 SPACER RAFIYALERN -3 1
26 BI110-377-000 SIDE COVER SHAFT, LEFT VIRAN - (E& 1)3 7 I
27 B2716-377-000 LEVER ARSALN° - 1
28 B2715-377-000 THREAD GUIDE 1M arky{ b Ty 1
29 $5-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IMETZY 9/64-40 L=5 1
30 B2707-377-000 THREAD BIND LEVER ARAAE U1 - 1
30 B2706-377-000 CONNECTING PLATE, LARGE TRARE VOTIAR(E 1) 1
32 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 5" y3y" D=6.35 H=3.2 1
33 B2705-377-000 CONNECTING PLATE, SMALL {hARE LYIYLR(3an) 1
34 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 B39 3 38 490 N4 2
35 $5-7090540-TP°  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 INETHY 9/64-40 L=5 2
35 SD-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 1= 3.3 T v3y D=7.24 1=3.3 T
37 D2509-282-A00 WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LINK YIITY K -MV2 1
38 B2708-377-000 THREAD BIND LINK SHAFT {bARE VY99 2 2
39 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 k% 4 3 6.2X9.5X1 2
40 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING CH* ApAT 2
a1 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 myR779h 11/64-40 1
42 B2709-377-0A0 THREAD BIND ARM ASN. {MARE" 557" (hya°9) |
43 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 BYhsFYh 11/64-40 1
44 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC ADFY VYN Y 1
45 B2711-377-000 SPRING {hARE 97" 1 % 1
16 137-37507 SUSPENSTON SCREW B YRR I 4% VAN 300D ]
47 B2712-377-000 STOPPER {bARE D7 Ahyn - 1
48 SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 IAEI3Y 3/16-28 L=6 2
49 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 ¥ v3y' D=8 H=10.2 1
50 B2618-377-000 STITCH ADJUSTING ARM NJHR” FIRIIF 1
5] SH-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 Iyh777% Wk M6 L=16 I
52 B2601-377-000 STOP-MOTION SHAFT YA Y3ty 1
53 B2718-377-000 ROLLER {hARE 97" a0 1
54 SD-0460571-CP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 2 viy' D=4.6 H=5.7 1
55 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ByhrFYh 11/64-40 1
56 B2619-377-000 STITCH ADJUSTING ROLLER NIBR Fapeyan I
57 SD-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 &y D=7.94 H=4.3 1
58 B2713-377-000 FITTING PLATE L FAIUN ~pUYILA 1
59 S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL53Y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2
60 B2636-377-000 SPEED SLOWING LEVER v FAIUN" - 1
61 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 Ty3y D=8 N=3.4 I
62 B2621-377-ABO STITCH ADJUSTING CAM ASM. NIZDFAEIHA(F3T) 1
63 B2621-377-AAO STITCH ADJUSTING CAM COMPL. NIZRBFINEIHA(FYT H) (1)
64 B2010-377-000 TENSTON LEVER ROCKING PIECE {MFavILN -3k hav 1
65 #02  SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 ¥ v3y' D=6 H=3.6 1
3 701 WC-2790110-00 NEEDLE TQX1 SUK NW100 nJ TQXI SUK NN100 T

NOTE (#E32)

%01....FOR EUROPE
#02....0PTIONAL PARTS

I—Dw/iE
d TV a v

#ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN MB-373N.

(HOWEVER FRAME IS EXCLUSIVE FOR MB-377A.)

ERAAOEHHIIMB-3TINEILETT., (BL 7 L —AGMB-3TTARH T, )

- 94 —



16.SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-377A
MB—-377A4% 775 A%

(1) MB=377A-10 (2) MB-377A-11

REF. NO__NOTE _  PARTNO. . __ . PRSCGR 1T IRAUISE TUOL 1A AN B Y. GR-tky M0REE. . aty |
1 B2505-373-C00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM Z34 297794 1
B2506-377-L00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM 16VX3439%" va" #7054 1

- 95—



17. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

R B LR

REF. NO

NOTE

#01

MTQ-1B0OB1602

MC-2790110-02
J1067-000-000
B2714-377-000
SS-6090560-TP

NOTE (#32)

PESCRIPTION

NEEDLE TQX1 B BALL #16-2
NEEDLE TQX1 SUK NM100-2
OILER

THREAD BIND NOTCH

SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5

#01....FOR EUROPE

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE AS THOSE USED IN MB-373N.

n) TQX1 B# -) £16-2
M) TQX1 SUK NM100-2
iy

{MAZE" JyF

L7343 9/64-40 L=4.5

A—0w /3

(HOWEVER FRAME IS EXCLUSIVE FOR MB-377A.)
LRUAOWIGMB-3TINL HETY. (HEL 7L —AFMB-3TTAER TS, )

= D =



BR1O

18.FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1)

CORAYTUEABMG (1)

=97 =



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRL PTG oo ol TSR AOTT RN
1 165-52507 ARM SHAFT =5y 1
2 182-19709 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LEVER AVRIYaTIILAN - 1
3 182-18206 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LINK YRSV EVEUIN 1
4 165-57209 PIN pATATR" VEVY S 9 1
5 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ef AkAY 2 2
[ GBR-10852000 MAGNET AVEIHAYNY 39b 1
7 S§D-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 2 vy 1
8 182-18453 VERTICAL LEVER ASM. 73y by -43 1
9 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 hA%2" M5X0.8 L=6 2

10 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR T=83" Th7- 1
11 #02  SD-0600401-TP HINGE SCREW D=6  H=4 2 Y3y D=6 H=4 1
12 #02  182-19808 RUBBING ROLLER AVEI0-7 1
13 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 v%3" D=6 H=10.2 1
14 165-56706 BEARING z—p AT 7OV 1
15 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING 73 TN 4% 2
16 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 NYRL T 79T BARY 1
17 165-54107 DRIVING ARM AIA$TIT avy 7-4 1
18 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 AT HE Wb 1
19 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 oyRsTHE b 1
20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MR Ah 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
21 182-18107 CLOTH PRESSER LIFTING HOOK AIBHITH Ty Y 1
22 GBR-01160000 ROLLER 0=z 1
23 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyhy7HE b M3X0.5 L=6 1
24 165-54008 SPRING Eynt a3 1
25 165-53208 SPRING AVEIY ah¥agn’ 3 1
26 165-53307 HOOK AVEITYY 1
27 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 nyhs}yh M5X0.8 132 1
28 165-58900 TURNING LEVER T - 1
29 165-56805 COLLAR vty 1
30 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 oyAs7 A" bb 1
31 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 E7¥ A 3 an” Ak M4 2
32 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 nyhrFyh M4 1
33 165-57506 LEVER SHAFT METAL EUHALD =3 TR 2
34 165-54503 SHAFT Ix7h 1
35 165-59007 BASE A (BR-10) A -ZRVALA 1
36 SN-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AR 2
37 182-17752 CLAMP RELEASE ASM. 27T W43 303 1
38 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING 27Y7 HRY Ay IAAN 2
39 182-19006 DW PIN 4%14 DWE" Y 4%14 1
40 165-55401 CLAMP RELEASE ARM J997 HAY 37-4 1
41 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 pYAZTFHE b MBXO0.T L=8 2
42 165-50105 SUPPORT PLATE {299 7 1
43 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oYHITHE b M4AX0.7 L=8 1
44 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 M4 1
45 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 k73" 3 ah vk M4 1
46 182-18305 MAIN BODY FRAME FVALTL-A 1
47 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 NRYYRL T b ARy 3
48 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 A% M6 3
49 165-59601 WASHER 3 3
50 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 AT R M4 1
51 165-54008 SPRING Eynt Unt 3 1
52 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 AR 1
53 SM-6031402-TP SCREW BRI THE bb 2
54 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 NEF A3 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
55 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 7 B 3 3 A M3 2
56 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 pAZY 1
57 SN-8062012-TP SCREW M6 L=20 MAZY* M6 L=20 1
58 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyhsyh M6 1372 1
59 182-19402 M6 NUT M6 Fyh 1
60 #01 165-53406 HINGE SCREW (2) y3YayLnT -4 y3y° 2 1
61 #01 165-53505 ROLLER AVEIU-7- L
62 #01  NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 ayhrryh M4 1
NOTE (&) #01....DELETION FROM "91.9 '91.9.& V) ik
#02....ADDITION FROM "91.9 ‘91.9& V&M

-



19.FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)
REUTYEAME (2)

- 29 —



165-50907

SM-8050602-TP
SM-8050502-TP
NM-6050001-5C

DESCRIPTION

TURNING LEVER
SCREW M5 L=6
SCREW M5 L=5
NUT M5

N -

bAZY M5X0.8 L=6
bARY

oyhrFye M5X0.8 132

P s
N e G N = O WD 00 =1 T U W D =

165-57407 ARM SHAFT METAL YYLT-AY" 2ARN
T82-17653 TURNING HEAD ASN. TUAININ 7=
182-18503 TURNING SHAFT R E
RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E¥ 4bAY 8
165-51400 STOPPER FaTkd Apyn° -
SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 oyar7 e bh
165-57902 BUTTON CARRIER A ¥ AETUTA
SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 gyAITHE bh
182-04453 CONNECTING PLATE ASM. Lry{a 13

SM-6051202-TP
SM-6051602-TP

SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
SCREW M5X0,8 L=16

oyAr7FE L M5X0.8 L=12
pyAsTHA Lh M5X0.8 L=16

1

1

1

1

2

I

1

1

1

1

T

1

1

1

1

r = W5 NI R F MO B

17 WP-0531001-SF WASHER M5 E7% H 3 3 ¥V M5 2
18 165-57308 METAL VESS 2
19 165-51905 HOOK ¥ avy 7ey 1
20 165-58801 0-RING Mzvayl 0Vyy 1
21 SN-8040602-TP SCREW N4X0.7 L=6 FAF 2
22 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) -7 RyF AV (¥37) 1
23 SM-6031402-TP SCREW oyAyTHE Nh 4
24 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N h 3 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
25 182-18800 STOPPER HOLDER Ay FLa 1
26 165-52309 STOPPER LMa™ b7 Zpon” - I
21 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyhsyh M6 132 1
28 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 oyAITIE bb 2
29 165-52200 SPRING HOOK AE-DAAEN IN 3797 1
30 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYAYTHE Wb M4X0.7 L=8 2
31 WS-04T0002-EN SPRTNG WASHER NIF A3 N4 Z
32 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 v b & ah Al M4 2
33 165-51806 SPRING TUB{T-AEN TN 3 1
34 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oA+ M M4X0.7 L=10 2
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N D G M4 2
36 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 7% % I8 A M4 2
37 165-56607 LM GUIDE LMo A} 1
38 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 YRR Wb M4 1
39 W5-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER N F M4 1
40 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 ¥ B 3 ah Ayl M4 1
41 165-50402 COLLAR B oyh IVh 57-B I
42 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 o¥H774% Mh M4X0.7 L=25 1
43 165-50204 CONNECTING ROD Liryayh’ 1
a2 165-56409 ROD END pybIvbh ¥ 4oy 1
45 165-56300 ROD END oyhIvb' ¥ s 1
Bl NM-504000T-5C NUT M4 uynyFIh Md !
47 GBR-01175000 ROD END NUT, LEFT oyh Iyht ¥ k3t 1
48 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 nyRsEyh M4 1
49 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N R M4 1
50 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 b7 h F ah Avi M4 1
ol GER-T08550A0 DC NOTOR ASH. AVEIDCE-A473 I
52 #01  GBR-11110000 PINION, A ZVEIOYM ALY A 1
53 PH-0300125-80 PIN Mage y 1
54 165-52002 ROTATING ROD MFunyh 1
55 #01  GBR-11109000 BRACKET AVE3E-4 7" Fhyb 1
56 701 GBR-ITTITO00 PINTON, B ATEI0yR NN B I
57 201 GBR-11114000 WASHER AIRNT 9 I% 3
58 #01  E5006-171-000 PS BEARING PSS 3
59 #01  SD-0600651-TP HINGE SCREW & v3y D=6 H=6.5 3
60 #01  WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k7% " % 4.3X9X0.8 1
- = WASHER NIF T M I

62 201  NS-6110360-SP NUT uyhrFyh 1
63 01  111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 7N & vx¥ hi- 3
64 201  SM-1031401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 ¥7333° M3X0.5 L=14 3
65 201  B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW YN UN } F3-1933° 1
66 Z0T  NS-6TT0360-SP NUT nyA7FIF I
67 #01  GBR-11113000 LINK RIEVV7 1
68 #01  GBR-11112000 DRIVING ARM oyh 78 997 1
69 #01  SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oyhr7+E bh M3X0.5 L=6 1

NOTE (iEdd) #01....CHANGE FROM "52.8 92 .8k N EHE

= G



20.DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS

71 LBIR

<

AW@M

4\

Q :
oS

4

)
™

.
\Z /

<)

ZapL


pacote2
Note


REF.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. DESERIPTTON . _. ..o K. S cilmedies ey giny QLY. ..
1 GBR-01120000 COLLAR h7- 1
2 RC-2500001-KP  RETAINING RING 25 Ch 4hAy 25 1
3 182-17950 START TIMING CAM ASM. ZR-DAL3VT HAS3 1
4 165-62803 HOOK FA-DAALXT S 797 1
5 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oyhsFYh M4 1
6 165-62902 HINGE SCREW 2R YR 9FR YIRS 1
7 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 oyHy+yh M5X0.8 132 1
8 182-12506 TENSION SPRING 27 MAAER YN A 1
9 182-17851 CLOTH PRESSER HANGING CAM ASM. RIS HAI 1

10 GBR-01126000-A TENSION SPRING ACRTVER Y BN U R 1
11 165-60401 CAM YRITIR T WA 1
12 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 1
13 165-60005 CAM SHAFT DAY Th 1
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 BAY 1h3-1 ]
15 165-61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM tyh47-h0h 1
16 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 A%y M5X0.8 L=8 1
17 GBR-01168000 NEEDLE BEARING 3 I T b 2
18 165-62001 WORM WHEEL it = A=l 1
19 165-62407 SCREW By hITFIRPARS 1

20 165-62308 NEDDLE BEARING ==h At TV 1

21 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK BEY RN w7 1

22 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AR 1

23 165-62100 WORM GEAR Ti-A¥ 7- ]

24 SM-8050842-TP  SETSCREW PARY? 1

25 165-61904 MOTOR KNOB 7-ht-4-¥73 ]

26 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1

27 GBR-108590A0 DC MOTOR ASM. YA{T=ADCE-2-73 1

28 HD-0003600-00 PHOTO MICRO SENSOR A v4om by 1

29 SL-4031081-SC = SCREW M3 X 10 FA' Y bAZ M3 L=10 2

30 SM-8040402-TP° SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MAZY M4X0.7 L=4 2

31 SM-8050842-TP  SETSCREW MAFY 1

32 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 Ay rh7-2 1

33 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 oyh27HE M M6 L=20 4

34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N B3 M6 4

35 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 kIt bk 4

36 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAFY" M5X0.8 L=6 1

- 32 —



21. INDEX COMPONENTS (1)
127w ABER (1)

5

° of —— Ciltllie~

— 33 -



REE. N0 NOTE. _PART'NO. - . .. . = DESCGRIBETLON . .. ..owed S AT S (R Qty  _
165-66507 CHECK DOG Y AN ws
SM-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 NFAIFY" M4X0.7 L=6
165-74105 DOG AVEIEVH 90
165-66002 SPINNER CAM 175 Ahh
165-53208 SPRING AVEIY AyaIN 3
T8Z-18909 DW PIN £%1Z DWE™ v 4%12
165-65707 SHAFT (1) ¥ 4(3)
B2107-816-000 WASHER Yy ¥ b3

SM-6041002-TP

SCREW M4 L=10

oYHI7HE U M4X0.7 L=10

e e B e s ]
W00 =] TN b OB e S W00 =1 TN B

1

4

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

165-66606 STOPPER BKT 17%* AZhyn® -BKT 1

SH-B042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 M3y M4X0.7 L=256 I

NM-6040001-8C NUT M4 nyHzFIh M4 1

SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyho7HE b M4X0.T L=8 2

165-67000 BRACKET (1) 7" Fryp(1) 1

SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 0Yh7+% Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2

WS-04T000Z-KN SPRING WASHER IES R 2

WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 Iy Ak I Ak M4 2

165-74006 BRACKET AVEItUHT7 Fhyvh 1

RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Ef 4hA7 12 I

20 GBR-108430A0 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. AVEIHIIVALIFII 1
21 SN-086T20T-S4 SCREW 7257 N2.6 L=12 (@)
22 165-65905 CUPLING Ny Z 1
23 SN-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oYA77HE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2
24 165-72406 METAL EVEY S ] 2
25 165-66408 LINK LEVER Wabn - 1
26 SN-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyhsTFE Wb I
27 182-01608 SPRING, 2 27" NhARRT In 32 1
28 182-18008 SHAFT (2) 3 4(2) 1
29 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 ¥ A % 3 AV M4 1
30 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 bARY 1
31 T65-67166 SHUTTER PLATE ASN. I3 73 I
32 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 nyAyTHE b 1
33 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEE AR M4 1
34 182-04107 PIN Aaget v 3%12 2
35 182-09502 ECCENTRIC STOPPER AYIYRRY N 1
36 SM-6041202-TP SCREW N4X0.7 L=I2 ayR77TE Wk I
37 182-19204 DW PIN 4%18 DWE™ ¥ 4%18 1
38 165-54008 SPRING Eynt Int g 1
39 182-17505 TOP PLATE 7yl 1
40 165-67802 LINK PLATE Vi s 1
4T 165-72505 PIN IYIR-IV AN Y il
42 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 El b7 2.5 2
43 165-67901 HING SCREW by 33 1
44 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK PN b 1
45 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N R R M4 1
16 NM-6040001-5C NUT W4 wArFIE M4 2
47 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ayhr7Fe’ v M4X0.7 L=10 2
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NG M4 2
49 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 ey b 3 3 AL M4 2
50 GBR-10853000 MAGNET JxyA-30 Rzh I
51 165-68206 BRACEET (2) 7 77r9p(2) 1
52 165-74204 SUPPORT PLATE bapeg] 1
53 182-02150 CHECK ASM., A IIYAANI 1
54 165-65400 HING PIN (2) by v v(2) 2
55 165-65509 HING PIN (1) ey e u(l) 1
56 GER-T0854000 NAGNET 17 T Ty I
57 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER O Sl i 2
58 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N AR M4 1
59 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyAsTHE bb 3
60 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NGE R M4 4
61 WP-0430800-5C WASHER N4 F A F I AV NE 4
62 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyhs7HE bb 1
63 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayhI7HE vh 2
64 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N AR M4 2
65 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 k¥ b 3 a3h AL M4 2
66 NW-604000T-5C NUT W4 oya7FIr N4 2
67 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 M4 1
68 165-57209 PIN bATIYR® VENY I 2 1
69 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING EX 4biy 2 2
70 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 oyBr7HE bh 1
71 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IX12.2XT.5 N3 h % N6 I
72 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12_5X1.6 0 i 1
73 WP-0430800-S8C WASHER M4 LY x ah Ak M4 2
T4 GBR-108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. 155 A RUHVFIMYFII 1
75 SM-0861201-SA SCREW MAFY M2.6 L=12 (1)

o B —



22.INDEX COMPONENTS (2)

1Ty ABRk (2)

=



NOTE (¥32)

#01....0PTIONAL PART

—agl

AT a e

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PART NO. _ .. DESCRIPTION | LR By 0L 1 o LU i s v Qty
1 182-01962 FEED ACROSS PLATE ASM. A FIVA4R F30%430 A 43 1
2 165-73701 RING Fa{zlvy (1)
3 $M-0040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bFRa2y M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
4 182-03307 ADJUSTING PLATE Favk{14 (1)
5 SL-4030881-8C SCREW M3X8 FA° 233" ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=8 (1)
3 182-01905 FEED PLATE A 7045 A 1)
7 182-02002 BUTTON ADJUST A & AVTY YA A (8)
8 SM-4860501-5C SCREW M 2.6 X 5 #a° 333" M2.6 L=5 (8)
9 WP-0280500-5C WASHER S 3 ah Avh M2.5 (8)

10 165-73800 SCREW oy iy ]
11 165-69204 REST +7 ]
12 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 #5133 M4X0,7 L=12 2
13 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $3233° M4X0.7 L=6 1
14 165-73008 COLLAR $597- 2
15 165-71903 CLIP AN AT 1
16 PH-0300185-50 PIN AaTE Y I
17 165-69600 GEAR yaung by 1
18 165-69501 GENEVA S 1
19 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 mYhsTHE A M3X0.5 L=8 2
20 182-19501 DIVIDING MAIN SHAFT VALV EVAD 1
21 [65-70103 WHEEL R A 1
22 165-70202 SCREW HhTHOTS 4 2
23 165-70301 COLLAR ¥ I A5 2
24 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 nyhytyh M4 2
25 182-04503 WING BOLT Favi” bh 1
26 165-68909 COVER CAP Fry7' (2yh) 1
27 182-00352 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASM. ARC SIS 1
28 165-72703 METAL AU BRI AN (1)
29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 16 A4 16 (1)
30 165-68404 FERRULE DISC 0y 5 1
31 SM-6052002-TP SCREW N5 L=20 O¥A777% Wb M5X0.8 L=20 I
32 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N 3 M4 1
33 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET INDEX¥Y#-7" F49h 1
34 SM-6040802-TR /'  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyhy7HE hb M4X0.7 L=8 1
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 A3 M4 1
36 WP-0430800-5C WASHER N4 €7 & 3 % 4Yh M4 ]
37 165-70905 STAND PLATE (1) 244 (1) ]
38 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYRI7HE M 1
39 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyHs7HE M M5X0.8 L=12 1
40 182-19600 GENEVA HOUSE ¥ AN A7 1
a1 SM-6051602-TP SCREW N5X0.8 L=16 nyh77HE AR N5X0.8 L=16 3
42 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEARING s WS Y S 1
43 165-71507 WORM WHEEL Tx—-Adq- b 1
44 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW bARY 2
45 165-71804 BEARING A 3 oA 1
46 165-73909 THRUST COLLAR INDEXHT— 7
47 GBR-108560A0 DC MOTOR ASM. 1YF 97ADCE- 453 1
48 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR INDEX®-4-$HF- ]
49 165-71408 NEEDLE BEARING b2 Iy e = Nl Pl D 1
50 182-12902 SENSOR COVER 17" 9 EY N - 1
51 165-70657 TURNING SHAFT ASM, YIN URYIT 7 73 1
52 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 bARY M4XO0.7 L=4 (2)
53 #01  182-01103 HOLDING PLATE (SMALL) D F(van) 1
54 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyh27+E vh M5X0.8 L=12 1
55 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 OYh27HE Ah M4X0.7 L=10 1
56 B2107-816-000 WASHER oyy ¥ 43 I
57 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oYh77+E" Ah M3X0.5 L=8 4
58 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N3 Y 3 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
59 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 ESH 9 % 2 494 M3 4
60 #01  165-68651 FEED PLATE 22B ASM, 1794422893 1
61 165-68602 FEED PLATE 22B 713228 @H]
62 165-72703 METAL FING ATARR (1)
63 #01  182-00956 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 13,5 ASM. A7V4AIN13.543 1
64 182-00907 FEED PLATE 12.5 17944 12.5 (1)
65 165-72703 METAL FPINT ATARN )
66 GBR-108450A0 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASK, V5 Y935 Y75 {903 1
67 SM-0861201-SA SCREW b7233" M2.6 L=12 (1)



23. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS
74 =& —H— VR

- 37 -



REE.NO . _NOTE _ PARTNO. __ DESCRIPTILON _____ .. . Srebeain B A oy
1 165-77009 FEEDER BOWL T4R - =N |
2 GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE T7H144 1
3 S5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FNT Ry 11/64-40 L=8 2
4 GBR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE o AVAEF T -34A 1
5 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyarIye M6 132 9
6 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 b7 % 3
T WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N ZE A3 M6 3
8 SM-0041001-SN SCREW M4 L=10 h7Z3%¥ M4 L=10 1
9 182-04602 BOWL FIXING KNOB & vhazr{ 7 1

10 GBR-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW F -0 37433 1
11 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE Y14 1
12 SM-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT 333" M4X0.7 L=8 1
13 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 k7% b 3 ah Ayl M4 1
14 GBR-01428000 GUIDE PLATE n AN 14 1
15 SM-4051001-SN  SCREW M5 FAT3%¥ M5X0.8 L=10 1

16 165-77207 P/F COVER P/Fhn - 1

14 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 b7Za%¥" M4X0.7 L=6 4
18 165-77108 P/F INSTALLING BASE P/FID¥¥44 1
19 165-79203 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR F yva A 3

20 165-77306 MOUNTING BOLT nyhok v 3

21 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oyhr#yh M8 132 6

22 165-77405 WASHER AR 6

23 182-02408 BUTTON GUIDE A BAVE AN A 1

24 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 EZE 4 % 3h AT M3 2

25 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 ot 33y M3X0.5 L=6 2

26 GBR-014220A0 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (SMALL) (2SS PP VELVS 1

27 #01 182-51553 SELECTION PLATE ASM, (VERY SMA tyAT 4T 133973 1

28 SM-0041001-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 h7233y" M4 L=10 1

29 WP-0450801-SD ~ WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b7t 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 Z

30 WP-0531000-SC° WASHER 5.3X10X1 b7y 4 % 5.3X10X1 1

31 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI 3 b v M8 1

NOTE (7E&)

#01....0PTIONAL PART

=, 38—

F T3 A



24. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS
B - A5 —BEfR

4—o !

3
'>, 84 2 % el S
7 - \\. Ei':?z o
4
u\15 L ;
4

4
5

Y

1

e 0 =




REF.NO. _ NOTE. _ . PART Mdwrowgwsr 1pams] PrEn 8GR e T oliDels s ooy coman o G Mimarcile 1 4 rgm vy el Qty _
1 701 182-22505 MAIN COVER b-7" HA° - 1
2 701 182-22703 FRONT COVER, B T yAvAN -B 1
3 #01 182-22604 FRONT COVER A T YAVAN -A 1
4 #01 SM-0040601-8A SCREW F7233" M4 L=6 2
5 701 HX-0005600-00 SPACER A AT -¥- A 1
6 701 HX-0005600-0C SPACER 7N 4 1
7 701 NM-6030001-8C NUT M3 myho+yh M3X0,5 132 1
8 SM-0040601-SA SCREW F3233° M4 L=6 2
9 165-88303 TABLE -7 4 1

10 165-88410 MOTOR INSTALLING BASE E-HpUIIAT - 1
IT TT1-55108 DRAWER (257 1
12 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT by Y $4r 2
13 #03 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 b 3% Fat 33 N4 L=8 2
14 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER L4 3RMIA - 1
15 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-b AFIT N 4
16 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 INErFY” D=3.1 L=16 6
17 304 $58-9165530-SP SCREW 1/4-24 1=55 nynrE bk 1/4-24 L=55 4
18 204  WP-0751576-5D WASHER 7,5X19X1.5 % 3 7.5X19X1.5 4
19 204  WP-0651046-SC WASHER 6, 5X13X1 E7H b 3 6.5X13X1 4
20 #04  WS-0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X12,5X1.5 n %9 3 6,5X12,5%1,5 4
21 704 N5-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 uypyFyh 174-24 q
22 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 0Yhy7HE b 4
23 WP-0641601-SC WASHER Y A 3 I EVA M6 4
24 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 AR 3 M6 4
25 NM-6060001-8C NUT M6 oAy h MG 132 4
26 NTT-NS0000Z0 SCREW -4 [YrE Ar (M6) 3
217 WP-0641601-5C WASHER eI B 3 I v M6 3
28 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 A (] 3
29 NM-6060001-5C NUT M6 ayhoEye M6 132 3

30 GBR-106110A0 STARTING MAGNET ASM. ¥h vy ¥ 23 1

31 182-66403 STRENGTHENING PLATE LOWER P ON7T pyhdkan iy o4 b

32 B8101-373-NBO Z-LEG (CONNEC. ) 2y o (hyan) 1

33 B8101-373-NAO UPPER LEG, LEFT ASM. IUEPIEA ) (43) (1)

34 B8102-373-NAO UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASM, YIRYISE (43) (1)

35 B8103-373-NAO STAY LEFT ASM. IFap by U(3) (1)

36 B8105-373-NAD STDE STAY ASH, EREEVIORS) (1

37 B8107-373-NAO LOWER STAY ASM. YayFay(r3) (1)

38 B8110-373-N00 CAP YN EA 7 (4)

39 B8111-373-NAO STAY RIGHT ASM. SFan3 (43) (1)

40 B8112-373-NAO STEPPING PLATE 734505y 9) (1)

11 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 [§1)

42 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 FaUEr{4 (1)

43 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7348 ¥ o0 (2)

44 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 Tyh (1)

45 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7' Y32 (2)

i6 D8T15-555-B00 PEDAL SHAFT INE T (1)

417 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 nyhsFeh M8 (2)

18 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 nYBrE Ab M6 L=12 (2)

49 SM-0082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oh s Ab M8 L=20 (2)

50 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X] k3% h % 6.7X13X1 (2)
51 WP-0871602-5SE WASHER 8.7XIBX1.6 t34 " % 8.7X18X1.6 (1)
52 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1,2 N3 6,2K11,4X1 .2 (2)
53 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8, 6X15X1.4 AR B3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
54 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 7775 0hy { &)
55 B8104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT 7-7" 4L pA{4 (2)
56 B8I108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITE CAP V7TV F3-093 02 (1)
57 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥Y7 9% F3-¥¥3y 23 (4)
58 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET JAYFL- pALA (2)
59 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 nyh It M8 (1
60 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 oyhsoh M12 332 (4)
61 SD-1204315-SE HINGE SCREW D=12  H=43.1 8 V3y D=12 H=43.1 (4)
62 SK-3513800-SE WOOD SCREW 5. 1X38 ARy 5.1X38 (4)
63 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oyhyE bh M8 L=20 (4)
64 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oyhyE vh M8 L=20 (2)

65 5M-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 ughrE Ah M8 L=20 (1)

66 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7XI8X1.6 74 %" % 8. 7XIBX1.6 (€3]

67 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 t7% 4 3 8.7X18X1.6 (2

68 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 E5% A 2 B.7X18X1.6 (1)

69 WP-1252210-8C WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 b7 3 12.5X25.6X2.2 (4)

70 W5-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A% h 3 8.6X15X1.4 (4)
71 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6XI5K1.4 N 3T ¥ 3 8.6XI0K1.4 (2}
72 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A4 h 3 8,6X15K1.4 (1
73 W5-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12,5X21,5X3 NORA R 12,5X21,5X3 (4)
74 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK S 4 2y 2
75 B8131-232-000 CHAIN (1.2M) 740 1,2M 1
76 182-00105 BELT COVER (1) AT AN (1) 1
77 103 182-15806 MOTOR PULLEY COVER 47 =0pn - 1
78 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 TNESRY D=4.1 L=20 v
79 182-00006 COVER Vs {hn - 1
80 701 SM-0040601-SA SCREW hFR3Y M4 L=6 2
81 701 HX-0033900-00 STUD Fh N ¥ ]
82 301 B3052-816-000 WASHER VASE/D B 2
83 202 CM-3006001-01 LABEL, (SMALL). TRISF2{ TN M(3aY) 1
84 #02 CM-3002002-01 SAFETY LABEL 2 (SMALL) TVE yIAt b 2(3aY) 1
85 $5-9156830-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 o¥h7E Ab 15/64-28 L=68 4
86 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6., 2X13X1 7% 5" % 6.2X13X1 ]
87 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER NI R 4
88 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oynsIYh 15/64-28 4
89 182-66304 STRENGTHENING PLATE UPPER b 92 dybhi¥av e 9z 2
NOTE (iE&d) #01....CHANGE FROM 92,12 92,12k N EH

702, .. .FOR DOMESTIC USE E A

703, .. .FOR DOMESTIC AND EUROPE USE EHA - 3—ovif

#04....FOR EUROPE a—gw /S

— 40 —



95. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT)

- —fREHH)

AR (BN

=jih=



REF.NO_ NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESERTPT Libalvey g omims o Evveidliogreile el cnion _Jomy cvrmi Qty _
1 #01  GBR-107130AB TRANSMISSION BOX B ASM. 7YY K ¥R B3 1
3 #02  GBR-1071304A TRANSMISSION BOX A ASM. 7YY Ok 9IR A 93 1
3 GBR-107240A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY ASM. FUYY & PIR TV-ARVEL03 (1)
4 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD FYE VRN ¥I3 (n
5 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 I FRAY 2-2" 24 (1
6 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A 7 U-7- BA (@)
7 HX-0022800-04 SPACER AN =% (4)
8 #01  GBR-107460AB TRANS BASE B COMPLE, FFYRAT -Z B Y93 (1
9 #02  GBR-107460AA TRANS BASE A COMPLE. FFYAAT % A Y943 (1)

10 #02  GBR-107480AA TRANS A ASM. bFYR A3 (D

11 #01 GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASH, Y7 B3 (1)

12 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fa* 233 M4X0.7 L=10 (D

13 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER k2-7" fAA" - (1)

14 HF-0051110-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER ba-%" $AR —fn - (1)

15 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A ¥ I3y k2-20 24 (1)

16 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 0 F9% FAT 237 N3 L=6 (2)

17 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 A" 239 LAZ M3 L=8 (4)

18 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE FFYZ A =3 (1)

19 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM. Y7 Y3 (0

20 SL-4040891-5C 'SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 0T RYE FA 337 M4 L=8 (1)

21 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 57N 7097 (@)

22 SL-4030881-5C SCREW M3X8 $A* 233" ®AZ M3X0.5 L=8 (1)

23 #02  GBR-107450A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC =293 5 ¥5 va-} 43 (1)

24 #01  GBR-107440A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC =29937 7 vi ya-} #3B (1)

25 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥4 39% FaT a3y M4 L=8 (4)

26 GBR-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASM. CPUEN v73 (D

27 HF-0084020-P0 FUSE 2A t1-2" 2A (1

28 HE-0084063-P0 FUSE Ba-7° (1)

29 HL-0087300-31 IC IC (1

30 GBR-107340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. Yy K VIR TV-h 793 (1)

31 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8§ ¥ Y% In 337 M4 L=8 @)

32 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥+ b R9% FA 337 M3 L=6 (4)

33 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 + 7 39% a0 23y M4 L=8 (2)

34 SK-3452500-8C WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 INEYRY D=4.5 L=25 (4)

35 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM, CPURA' Y7 ¥ va-h 73 (1)

36 GBR-107740A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. P/F ayhO-5 7% (D)

37 GBR-10775000 P/F PANEL P/Fn M (1)

38 SM-5040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N AR 333 M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

39 GBR-107840A0 OPERATION PANEL ASM. Y NN Y3 1

40 GBR-107850A0 PANEL ASM. N EV 23 (1)

a1 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX N FME 97R (1)

42 HA-0019100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7" Yy2R{YF 3AVY (2)

43 HA-0019100-1B OPERATION BUTTON T E Ay (1)

44 HG-0029100-0A LED {GREEN) LED(3M V) (1)

45 HG-0029100-00 LAMP B Af-p (1)

a6 HA-0029000-00 DIP SWITCH T AYT MYF (D

47 HX-0011400-04 KNOB Y33 (1)

48 MAO- 14506000 SWITCH ® AT AT A F (1)

49 HA-0019100-1C SWITCH KNOB, BLACK A49F & 4v(sn) (1)

50 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FATI3Y° A M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

51 SN-6040802-TN SCREW oyA77FE M M4X0.7 L=8 (1)

52 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ b 3% FAT 233 M3 L=6 (3)

53 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER N RVE 9ANST 4 (1)

54 GBR-107870A0 VOLUME ASM. B 0a-4 93 (D)

55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VHEYR Y (1)

56 #03 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) YR RSN B (3an) 1

57 GBR-10711000 CONDULT & 7k 0.2

58 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 INEYFY D=4.5 L=25 2

NOTE (k&)

#01....FOR 220V,240V,380V,415V, 440V
#02....FOR 100V, 115V, 200V,220V, 240V

#03....FOR DOMESTIC USE

— 492 —

220V, 240V, 380V,415V,440VH
100V, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240VH

EHAH



26. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR EUROPE)

Bk (3—oOv i)

—

I,
|
& 47

= 4=



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ DESCRIEPTEL ON  svwmosepignd Eig P imenil ol smopms o) rus Qty . _
1 GBR-107130AC TRANSMISSTON BOX C ASM. FYYOE 9770 23 1
2 GBR-107240AC FRAME BODR C ASM. TTYVRE VIR -AEVALC 43 (1)
3 GBR-10761040 POWER BOARD TR VRN VI3 (1)
4 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A b IxAY b1-70 24 @)
5 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A 7' b-#- 5A (1
6 HX-0022800-0A  SPACER AN -F (4)
7 GBR-107460AC TRANS BASE C COMPLE. YN -ZC VI3 ¢
8 GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASM. YR B3 (1)
9 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 A 333 M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

10 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER ba-Z" k& -pn - (1)
11 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A 3Dy k1-7 2A @)
12 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER kz-7 kh4 - (1)
13 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ b 39% At 2x¥ M3 L=6 (2)
14 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT3FY tAZ M3 L=8 (4)
15 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE hFYR A =R (1)
16 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM. IV VIR @D
17 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 0 RY% I aiy M4 L=8 (D)
18 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP F-7" b 2097° (1)
19 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA*2FY vAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (1)

20 GBR-107440A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC z2993y 7 vo' va-p* #3B (1)

21 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% FaT 337 M4 L=8 (4

) GBR-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASM. CPUXN v03 (n

23 HF-0084020-P0  FUSE 24 ba-7 24 (1

24 HF-0084063-P0  FUSE ba-7° (1)

25 HL-0087300-31 IC I (1)

26 GBR-107340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM, TV k¥ N-h 7R3 (1)

27 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥4 3Y% $AT 233 M4 L=8 (4)

28 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 A A% Fat 333 M3 L=6 (4)

29 SL-4040891-SC =~ SCREW M4 L=8 O AY% Fat 239 M4 L=8 (2)

30 SK-3452500-SC°  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 YVE2%y D=4.5 L=25 (4)

31 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUIN YT Vi va-} 73 @)

32 GBR-10726000 BLIND PLATE Ar744 (1)

33 SM-5040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N AYh 233 M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

34 GBR-108010A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. P/Favbn-3y4r3 1

35 GBR-107840AC OPERATION PANEL C COMPLE. YWEN ZNC Y43 1

36 GBR-107850AC PANEL C ASM. N RNC 73 @8]

37 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX N IVE 93 (1)

38 HA-0019100-00  PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7T YYARLIF 3RYY (2)

39 HA-0019100-1B  OPERATION BUTTON YT K RY (1

40 HG-0029100-0A  LED (GREEN) LED(3p 1) (1)

4] HG-0029100-00  LAMP 2 fR-p (1)

42 HA-0029000-00 DIP SWITCH YT A9 (1)

43 HX-0011400-0A  KNOB ¥93 ¢1)

44 MAO-14506000 SWITCH B AVTIRVHIZAIF (1)

45 HA-0019100-1C  SWITCH KNOB, BLACK 249F & 4v(7n) (1)

46 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY YAZ N4X0.7 L=10 (1)

47 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW ny¥hr7HE” Wb M4X0.7 L=8 (n

48 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 b A9% N 233 M3 L=6 (3)

49 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER N RAE ¥AUFT & (D

50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAL (1)

51 GBR-10711000 CONDUIT RN 052

52 SK-3452500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 INVEFYT D=4.5 L=25 2

— 44 —



27. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS

EiE - 2— FER

=g =



b=

REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ __ ______ DESCR I PT IR wprpeirn srmrs < o] SO R S Qty _ _
1 #01 GBR-108410B0 BR SENSOR ASM. BRYV#-7973 1
2 #02 GBR-108410BC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. BRYVHC Y923 1
3 #01 GBR-108460A0 SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. tyHFTI4Y -7 W3 (1)
4 #02 GBR-108460AC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. ty¥FAE-7" 0C I3 (n
5 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. AR-DALIFI3 (1)
6 GBR-108430A0 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. ZVEIHVIANA(IFIS [@D)
7 GBR-108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. {F5° AF AYEVERLYFI3 (1
8 GBR-108470A0 TURNING ARM HOME POSITION SENS & L N AEVE A8 (1)
9 GBR-108450A0 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASM. Y5 IIRT YFYRLIFI3 (1)

10 #01 GBR-108510A0 BR DRIVING SOURCE ASM. BRZN o8 yy9s3 1

11 #02 GBR-108510AC BR DRIVING SOURCE ASM. BR7N 95 ¥C Y973 1

12 #01 GBR-108580A0 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM, yayVarFans4r-7 b3 (1
13 #02 GBR-108580AC STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. yayVarFans4s-7" M0 43 (1
14 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 33 tAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
15 GBR-10852000 MAGNET AVE3Haves Fyh (1)
16 GBR-10853000 MAGNET vy 4-77" Ry b (1
17 GBR-10854000 MAGNET {F% AV2" Fyb (1)
18 GBR-108550A0 DC MOTOR ASM. ZVEIDCE-473 (1)
19 GBR-108590A0 DC MOTOR ASM. ¥y H47-ADCE-4-43 (1)

20 GBR-108560A0 DC MOTOR ASM. Y7 97ZDCE-403 (D

21 GBR-10857000 MAGNET YNITITT N F9b (n

22 GBR-107910A0 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASM. N =YT7{-R =43 1

23 165-77207 P/F COVER P/Fhn - (1)

24 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 hza%y" M4X0.7 L=6 (4)

25 GBR-10791000 PARTS FEEDER N =YTR - (1)

26 HK-0044400-20 2-POLE RECEPTACLE V&7 A7) 2P (N

27 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE bV A-3F) AR (2)

28 HK-0044900-20  CONNECTOR COVER IR0 hn - (1)

NOTE (¥Ead) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE AND EH, —#sdm
GENERAL EXPORT
#02. .. .FOR EUROPE I—nw/H



28 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
2D F AR

2=

REF.No  NOTE __PARTNO. _____ DESCRIPTION b v A £ .. @y
1 165-83205 SOLENOID PLATE Y37y avyarIb /4N 70 30 1
2 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 o¥hr7HE Vb M5X0.8 L=10 4
3 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=156 mYHI7HE Wb 3
4 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NEH AR 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
5 WpP-0531000-8C WASHER 5.3X10X1 k7% A % 5.3X10X1 3
6 165-82801 LINK LEVER Vusbn - 1
7 165-83106 LINK SHAFT VA B S Vb 1
8 165-83304 LEVER PIN Dyabn =y 1
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eh* AbAY 4 2

10 GBR-10857000 MAGNET YRITITY P Ryh 1
11 165-82009 SWITCH LINK =2 ER VY 1
12 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhs3yh 15/64-28 1
13 SD-0700332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.5 ¥ vy D=7 H=3.5 1
14 182-19907 TWO-STEP SWITCH LEVER A VALY FUN - 1
15 165-83403 METAL ES L 1
16 165-82504 SCREW R VALY FRY 1
17 165-82603 SWITCH BRACKET & YA FT7 Fhryb 1
18 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. A-pRATFIR 1
19 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 AT 33y tAZ M3X0.5 L=8 4
20 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyh27+% bh M5X0.8 L=16 2
2 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NEF b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
22 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 k74 4 % 5.3X10X1 2
23 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyhryh M6 132 1
24 165-82702 SWITCH COVER =R YR{YFAN — 1
25 SM-0040801-SC SCREW b7233 M4 L=8 2
26 SM-9042510-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 oyhyE Wb M4X0.T L=25 1
27 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 nyh7+yh M4 1



29.SELECTIVE PARTS COMPONENTS
B B £R

(f=

No.
&

Hole count

R B

Wire diameter

BB

A measure

A E

Symbol| Part

KB 5 i

Spec

&

165-57902

165-58009

Standard spec
g 2 £ B

165-87107

165-87206

165-87305

165-87404

165-87503

165-87602

165-87701

165-87800

165-87909

165-88006

165-88105

165-88204

165-90507

165-90606

165-88501

165-88600

165-88709

165-88808

Al (AN IN NN INND RN

165-88907

X I E<(C/H|WA LD |ZrRDTomMmmMmo|lO|® | >

165-89004 4

*
-

165-89103 (Spacer)4

Z 165-89202 4

E1l 165-89707

F1 165-89806

o |-
-

G1 165-89905

-

WIWw w|AWNRN(WWMNIRIMNMINNN(WINNRNDIN|W DN DN NN | W W w| N
D vVl |—m (O~ |AIMOC|0|D |+~ C O D |~ NO|=|0(d D
b | | | | |t || | [ |t | | | e [l | | |t |t | ] | | o | i | | | s
e g~ NI OO NN OO0 MINMIO

BN N N (S

H1 165-90705

order

ft &

special

B i

spec

* The standard amount of space between the bot
button and the material surface is specified
Part numbers of the parts provided with the

space are as follows:

B2555-372-R0J Button clamp
B2557-372-R0OJ Button clamp

lever(left)
lever(right

jaw
jaw

APLERZ2mmaBELL, FAULHEZAEL. X0BYTT,

B2555-372-R0J
B2557-372-R0OJ

2FAR(E)
23A4R(R)

tom face of the
to 2mm.
aforementioned

s

-




30.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

1 8 o B
.
o
<O -
i&
3
4— N § <
) =
REF.NO NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION .| . B o |PO1RE-0E Qty _
1 165-58009 BUTTON CARRIER B ¥ Av¥ ) 7B 1
2 GBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM tyn 94 Fa- 1
3 GBR-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE tyn YEY 344 1
4 165-58108 RING, SMALL VAt Nyt an 1
5 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) V-7 Ry FAY D (T39) 3
6 182-04701 SCALE ABV (kR ) 4

= 35 -



NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

[iikiid A N & { __NO k3 B NO ak H N
B1104-372-R0O0 4 30 B1649-161-000 30 65 B2529-377-A00 24 23 B2718-377-000 24 53
B1105-372-000 4 19 B2001-372-0A0 8 60 B2535-372-000 10.,:23 B3052-816-000 40 82
B1110-280-000 24 44 B2004-372-000 8 23 B2540-372-000 2 43 B3101-372-0A0 4 1
B1110-372-000 4 31 B2005-373-0A0-A 8 46 B2541-372-000 2 44 B3101-372-0A0 24 1
B1110-377-000 24 26 B2005-373-000-A 8 47 B2544-372-000 2 45 B3105-372-000 4 17
B1118-373-N00 4 35 B2006-372-000 8 50 B2545-372-000 2 46 B3107-373-000 4 12
B1119-373-000 4 39 B2007-372-000 8§ 56 B2546-372-000 2013 B3108-372-000 4 11
B1125-372-00A 4 34 B2008-372-000 81 .65 B2547-373-N00 201 B3108-372-000 24 8
B1127-372-000 4 27 B2009-372-000 8,37 B2548-372-R00-A 2 13 B3109-372-0A0 4 5
B1127-377-000 24 19 B2010-373-N0O 8§ 22 B2549-372-R00-A 2 4 B3109-377-0A0 24 2
$1128-372-000 4 20 B2010-377-000 24 64 B2553-372-000 2 40 B3110-372-000 dane A
1131-373-N0O0 4 16 B2011-372-000 8 2l B2559-372-000 226 B3112-372-000 14 6
B1136-850-000 24 6 B2012-372-000 § 18 B2560-372-000 20136 B3113-373-N00 14 2
11201-373-000 130T B2014-372-000-A 8 43 B2561-372-000 2038 B3115-372-0A0 4 b4
B1202-372-000 13075 B2015-372-0A0 8 38 B2563-372-000 10 24 B3115-372-000 4 62
B1203-372-000 13 1 B2015-372-000 8 42 B2564-372-000 101125 B3116-125-000 8 26
B1204-373-N00 13 072 B2016-372-000 8 30 B2601-373-N0O-A 15 12 B3120-125-000 A
11205-372-000 13 4 B2016-372-000 8 41 B2601-377-000 24 52 B3120-372-0A0 4 44
B1206-372-000 13019 B2017-372-000 8 40 B2602-372-000-A 15 6 B3120-372-000 4 47
B1207-372-000 13 10 B2019-372-0AA 8 .25 B2603-372-000 15 14 B3120-372-000 4 b5
B1208-372-000 I3/ 13 B2019-372-000 8 3l B2604-373-N00 150 3 B3121-372-000 4 53
B1210-373-NAO 13 14 B2020-372-000 8 32 B2605-372-000 i) | B3121-372-000 4 61
B1210-373-N00 LgnEl s B2021-372-000 8 28 B2606-373-N00 Ty B3122-372-000 4 45
B1211-372-000 1315 B2024-372-000-A 8 17 B2607-280-000 15 8 B3125-012-000 8 39
B1212-372-000 13 16 B2026-373-NAO 8 14 B2608-280-000 15y 8 B3125-155-000 4 bl
B1213-373-N0OO D30T B2028-372-000 8 wil2 B2608-372-000 15 27 B3127-372-000 4o i
B1214-373-N00 13+ 20 B2029-372-000 gy Halil B2609-372-000 1515:28 B3130-373-N00 2 48
B1215-372-A00 6 36 B2031-372-0A0 TR B2610-372-000 15 29 B3132-012-000 & 2029
B1216-372-B00 13 24 B2034-372-000 S B2611-373-N00 15 13 B3148-123-000 4 6
B1216-372-000 13 26 B2035-372-000 SRa05 B2612-372-000 16, 23 B3149-123-A00 4.3
B1217-372-0A0 1328 B2036-372-000 8 108 B2614-372-000 15 22° | B3211-232-000 16 10
B1219-373-N0OD 6 30 B2038-372-000% 8+ 2 B2615-372-000 15019 B3301-180-0AA 20 1
B1220-372-000 6 4] B2039-373-000 8 45 B2616-372-000 15 25 B3303-180-000 20 -3
B1221-373-NAO 6 139 B2040-373-000 8 15 B2618-372-0A0-B 16 13 B3305-704-000-A 20 4
B1221-373-N00 6 40 B2107-816-000 34 8 B2618-377-000 24 50 B3307-704-000 20 §
B1222-372-000 61237 B2107-816-000 36 56 B2619-372-000 16 12 B3311-012-000 20 9
B1223-372-000 18027 B2401-373-N0O 12 41 B2619-377-000 24 56 B3311-704-000 20 6
B1224-372-000 6 34 B2402-373-NO0 12 50 B2621-373-NAO 16 16 B3317-704-000 20 15
B1227-372-000 628 B2403-373-NO0 12 49 B2621-373-NBO 16 15 B3320-704-L00-A 20 8
B1228-372-000 6 26 B2404-373-NOO 12 53 B2621-37T-AAO 24 63 B3503-372-000 4 26
B1230-372-0A0 6 14 B2405-373-NO0 12 58 B2621-377-ABO 24 62 B3541-012-000 4 24
B1230-372-000 6 16 B2406-373-0A0 6 4 B2623-372-000 163 14 B4401-373-NAO 12212
B1231-372-000 Tl ) B2406-373-0A0 24 17 B2624-372-000 16 18 B4401-373-N00 AR
B1232-372-000 6 18 B2410-373-000 6 6 B2625-372-000 16 19 B4402-373-N00 12 14
B1233-372-000 6 24 B2410-373-000 24 15 B2626-372-000 16 20 B4403-373-N00 12 18
B1234-372-0A0 6 1 22 B2412-373-N0O 12 42 B2628-372-000-A 16 24 B4404-372-000-A 12 23
B1235-373-000 B3 B2413-373-N00 12 52 B2629-372-000 16, 23 B4405-372-000 12 =1 10
B1236-373-000 (Al B B2414-373-000 21 7 B2630-372-000-A 16 26 B4406-372-000-C 12 26
B1237-373-000 6 10 B2415-373-NOO 12 54 B2631-372-000 16 27 B4408-372-000 123 25
B1239-372-000 60419 B2501-372-000-A 10 34 B2632-372-000-A 16 28 B4410-372-000 12 8
B1241-373-0B0 Bi 102 B2502-372-000 10 37 B2633-373-N00 16: 25 B4411-373-000 i o
B1241-373-000 6 93 B2503-372-000 10 35 B2634-372-000 16 29 B4412-373-N00-A 12 1
B1241-377-0A0 24 12 B2504-372-000 4 38 B2635-372-000-A 16 31 B4416-373-000 12, 38
B1241-377-0B0 24 11 B2605-373-C00-A 22 9 B2636-372-000-A 16 5 B4418-372-000 L2 ub
B1242-373-000 B 189 B2505-373-C00-A 25 1 B2636-377-000 24 60 B4419-372-000 12, 14
B1243-372-000 13 198 B2505-373-000-A 10 39 B2638-372-000-A 16 3 B4420-373-000 [2¢ 88
B1246-372-000 L343 B2506-373-A00-A 10 29 B2639-372-0A0 16/ (T B7101-373-N00 21 1
B1401-373-N0OO 14 4 B2506-377-L00-A 25 2 B2639-372-000 161 8 B7102-373-NOA 21 4
B1402-373-N0O0 14 8 B2507-372-000 il e ) B2640-372-000 16, 9 B7102-373-N0OB 21 5
B1403-372-000-A 14 5 B2508-372-000 10,22 B2642-372-000 24 24 B7102-373-N0Q + 21, .2
B1406-373-N0A 14 10 B2510-372-000-A 10 33 B2643-372-000 1651 42 B8101-373-NAO 40 33
B1406-373-NOB 14 11 B2511-372-0A0 10 20 B2702-377-000 24 14 B8101-373-NBO 40 32
B1406-373-N0O 14 9 B2512-372-000 10 21 B2703-377-0A0 24 13 B8102-373-NA0O 40 34
B1407-372-000 1202 B2613-372-000 © [10%: 15 B2705-377-000 24 33 B8103-373-NAO 40 35
B1408-373-N00 12145-3 B2515-372-000 - 10 17 B2706-377-000 24 31 B8104-552-000 40 55
B1409-373-N00-A 14 12 B2518-372-000-A 10 9 B2707-377-000 24 30 B8105-373-NAO 40 36
B1411-372-A00 14 15 B2519-372-000 10 12 B2708-377-000 24 38 B8107-373-NAO 40 37
B1412-372-0A0 14 16 B2519-372-000 10 31 B2709-377-0A0 24 42 B8108-565-0A0 40 56
B1413-372-000 14 17 B2521-372-000 10 11 B2711-377-000 24 45 B8108-555-0A0 40 57
B1414-372-0A0 14 19 B2522-373-NOO 10 28 B2712-377-000 24 47 B8110-373-N00 40 38
B1416-373-NAO 14 22 B2523-373-N00 10 36 B2713-377-000 24 58 B8111-373-NAO 40 39
B1418-372-000 14 23 B2524-372-000 10 6 B2714-377-000 24 21 B8112-373-NAD 40 40
B1419-372-000 14 26 B2525-373-N00 10 6 B2714-377-000 26 . 4 B8112-552-000 40 58
B1421-372-000 8 61 B2526-372-000 10 7 B2715-377-000 24 28 B8131-232-000 40 75
B1421-372-000 21 6 B2529-373-N0OB 10 2 B2716-377-000 24 27 B8133-019-000 16 26
B1506-352-000 125018 B2529-373-N00 10 1 B2717-377-000 24 25 B8133-019-000 40 74

— 50 —




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS Al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
iekiid H N0 ok 2 __NO ik 2 N g B NO
B8220-804-000 157710 GBR-107340A0 42 30 HA-0019100-1B 42 43 MAZ-0882300A-4 2 33
B9101-552-000 21 8 GBR-107340A0 44 26 HA-0019100-1B 44 39 MAZ-08823000-4 2 34
B9109-555-000 21 9 GBR-107430A0 42 19 HA-0019100-1C 42 49 MAZ-08824000 2 - (139
B9110-012-000 21 10 GBR-107430A0 44 16 HA-0019100-1C 44 45 MAZ-088270A0 =011
B9111-012-000 21 11 GBR-107440A0 42 24 HA-0029000-00 42 46 MAZ-08828000 2 -027
B9112-012-000 21 12 GBR-107440A0 44 20 HA-0029000-00 44 42 MAZ-08829000 2 135
B9121-012-0A0 21 13 GBR-107450A0 42 23 HA-0029800-00 42 6 MC-2790110-00 24 66
B9143-372-000 21 18 GBR-107460AA 42 9 [1A-0029800-00 4 5 MC-2790110-02 26 2
GBR-107460AB 42 8 HD-0003600-00 SV 28 MC-4742J10-00 14 27
CM-3001001-01 42 56 GBR-107460AC 44 7 HF-0051110-0B 42 14 MC-4742J10-02 21 17
CM-3002002-01 40 84 GBR-10747000 42 18 HF-0051110-0B 44 10 MTJ-MS000020 40 26
CM-3006001-01 40 83 GBR-10747000 44 15 HF-0051110-00 4% - 13 MTQ-1B0OB1600 24 10
CM-5002000-01 13 30 GBR-107480AA 42 10 HF-0051110-00 44 12 NTQ-1BOB1602 26 |
CQ-2000000-00 14 20 GBR-107480AB 420 11 HF-0084020-P0 42 27 MTQ-700B1600 14 1
€Q-2020000-00 14 28 GBR-107480AB 44 8 HF-0084020-P0 44 23 MTQ-700B1602 21 16
CS-0790721-TH 6 20 GBR-107510A0 42 26 HF-0084063-P0 42 28
(S-0950816-SH 12 =21 GBR-107510A0 44 22 HF-0084063-P0 44 24 NM-6030001-SB 18 38
CS-1111019-SH 6 31 GBR-107610A0 42 4 HG-0029100-0A 42 44 NM-6030001-SC 40 7
GBR-107610A0 44 3 HG-0029100-0A 44 40 NM-6040001-SC 28 32
D1220-372-D0O0 I GBR-107720A0 42 35 HG-0029100-00 42 45 NM-6040001-SC 28 62
D1220-372-D00 22 6 GBR-107720A0 44 31 HG-0029100-00 44 41 NM-6040001-SC 30 46
D1221-373-DAN’ =22~ 1 GBR-107740A0 42 36 HK-0044400-20 46 26 NM-6040001-SC 30 48
D1221-373-DAN 22 b GBR-10775000 42 37 HK-0044800-20 46 28 NM-6040001-8C 32 5
D1221-373-DON 22 3 GBR-10782000 42 53 HK-0346101-00 18 15 NM-6040001-SC 34 12
D1221-373-DON 22 ° 7 GBR-10782000 44 49 HK-0346400-00 1805 NM-6040001-SC 34 46
D2107-555-B00 18 36 GBR-107840AC 44 35 HL-0087300-31 42 29 NM-6040001-SC 34 66
D2118-555-B00-A 18 4 GBR-107840A0 42 39 HL-0087300-31 44 25 NM-6040001-SC 36 24
D2505-373-D00-A 22 4 GBR-107850AC 44 36 HW-5F18512-28 I8 8 NM-6040001-SC 47 27
D2505-373-E00-A 22 8 GBR-107850A0 42 40 HX-0005600-0C 40 6 NM-6043212-SA 18 9
D2506-373-L00-A 22 10 GBR-10786000 42 41 HX-0005600-00 40 5 NM-6050001-8C 28 27
D2509-282-A00 24 37 GBR-10786000 44 37 HX-0011400-0A 42 47 NM-6050001-SC 30 4
D2529-373-C00 10 32 GBR-107870A0 . 42 54 HX-0011400-0A4 44 43 NM-6050001-8C 32 7
D3302-772-T0O0 20 10 GBR-107910A0 46 22 HX-0015000-0B 42 21 NM-6050001-SE 20 16
D6042-555-B00 46 27 GBR-10791000 46 25 HX-0015000-0B 44 18 NM-6050001-SE 20 21
D8113-555-B00 40 45 GBR-108010A0 44 34 HX-0022800-0A 42 7 NM-6060001-SC 28 58
D8115-555-B00 40 46 GBR-108410BC 46 2 HX-0022800-0A 44 6 NM-6060001-8C 30 27
D8204-555-D00 40 14 GBR-108410B0 46 1 HX-0033900-00 40 81 NM-6060001-SC 38 5
D9101-L9S-BOO 21 14 GBR-108420A0 46 5 NM-6060001-SC 40 25
D9317-762-T0OO 12 37 GBR-108420A0 47 18 J1067-000-000 26° 13 NM-6060001-SC 40 29
GBR-108430A0 34 20 NM-6060001-SC 47 23
EA-9500B01-00 42 55 GBR-108430A0 46 6 MAO-11532000 20 411 NM-6060001-SE § 49
EA-9500B01-00 44 50 GBR-108440A0 34 74 MAO-115632000 40 15 NM-6080001-SC 38 21
E5006-171-000 30 58 GBR-108440A0 46 17 MAO-125030A0 18 382 NM-6080721-SE 40 47
E9613-601-000 42 5 GBR-108450A0 36 66 MAO-12518000 18 34 NM-6080721-S8E 40 59
E9613-601-000 42 15 GBR-108450A0 46 9 MAO-14506000 42 48 NM-6120003-SE 40 60
E9613-601-000 44 4 GBR-108460AC 46 4 MAO-14506000 44 44 NS-6080210-SP it 2
E9613-601-000 44 11 GBR-108460A0 46 3 MAO-71012000 18 35 NS-6080210-SP R
GBR-108470A0 46 8 MAT-80113T00 18 5 NS-6080210-SP 16 36
GBR-01120000 32 1 GBR-108510AC 46 11 MAT-80115T00 TGS NS-6080340-SP 8 58
GBR-01126000-A 32 10 GBR-108510A0 46 10 MAZ-02504000 18 24 NS-6090310-SP R
GBR-01160000 28 22 GBR- 10852000 28 6 MAZ-02505000 18 825 NS-6110310-SP 4 64
GBR-01168000 32 17 GBR-10852000 46 15 MAZ-02507000-A 18 22 NS-6110310-SP 16 ' .11
GBR-01175000 30 47 GBR-10853000 34 50 MAZ-02508000 18- 33 NS-6110310-SP 18 26
GBR-01333000 84158 GBR-10853000 46 16 MAZ-088010A0 18-4002 NS-6110310-5P 24 41
GBR-014220A0 38 26 GBR-10854000 34 56 MAZ-088010B0 18 -] NS-6110310-8P 24 43
GBR-01423000 4G == GBR-10854000 46 17 MAZ-08801000 18-003 NS-6110310-SP 24 55
GBR-01426000 8- 2 GBR-108550A0 30 51 MAZ-08802000 18 17 NS-6110360-SP 30 62
GBR-01428000 38 14 GBR-108550A0 46 18 MAZ-08803000 18 18 NS-6110360-SP 30 66
GBR-01432000 38 10 GBR-108560A0 36 47 MAZ-088060A0 18 21 NS-6120310-SP 12 20
GBR-01437000 49 3 GBR-108560A0 46 20 MAZ-088060B0 18-%18 NS-6120630-SP 10 14
GBR-01441000 38 4 GBR-10857000 46 21 MAZ-088070A0 18 20 NS-6150310-SP 127166
GBR-01601000-A 2 11 GBR-10857000 47 10 MAZ-088110A0 18 12 NS-6150310-SP 12 59
GBR-01602000 2 4] GBR-108580AC 46 13 MAZ-088130A0 18 14 NS-6150310-SP 15aE2
GBR-01606000 g GBR-108580A0 46 12 MAZ-088210AA-A 2502 NS-6150310-SP 15 16
GBR-01607000 Pt GBR-108590A0 g o2y MAZ-088210A0-A 2 1 NS-6150310-SP 154018
GBR-01651000 18 37 GBR-108590A0 46 19 MAZ-08821000 2209 NS-6150310-SP 15 20
GBR-106110A0 40 30 GBR-11109000 30 565 MAZ-088220AA-A 222 NS-6150430-SP 13 23
GBR-106210A0 T8 GBR-11110000 30 52 MAZ-088220A0-A 2 23 NS-6150430-SP 40 88
GBR-10711000 42 57 GBR-11111000 300 b6 MAZ-088220BA-A 2 2l NS-6150430-SP 47 12
GBR-10711000 44 51 GBR-11112000 30 68 MAZ-088220B0-A 2 20 NS-6150440-SP 14 14
GBR-107130AA 42 2 GBR-11113000 30 67 MAZ-0882200A-A 2 24 NS-6150540-SP 4 29
GBR-10T130AB 42 1 GBR-11114000 30 - BT MAZ-08822000-A 2 125 NS-6160520-SP 8133
GBR-107130AC 44 1 GCT-02905000 25 #Ih MAZ-088230AA-A 2 431 NS-6160520-SP 1081 &
GBR-107240AC 44 2 MAZ-088230A0-A 2 1932 NS-6160520-SP 40 21
GBR-107240A0 42 3 HA-0019100-00 42 42 MAZ-088230BA-A 2130 NS-6620310-SP 12 43
GBR-10726000 44 32 HA-0019100-00 44 38 MAZ-088230B0-A 2 11729 NS-6620310-SP 120051

-




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS #a|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
rekica 2 N fkid H N0 i NO [Tk H N
NS-6660511-SP 2 47 SK-3452500-SC 44 30 SM-6041002-TP 34 47 88-4121015-SP 4 15
NS-6680410-SP 14 18 SK-3452500-SC 44 52 SM-6041002-TP 36 55 88-4121015-SP 18 43
NS-6680410-SP 15 11 SK-3513800-SE 40 62 SM-6041202-TP 34 26 §8-4150915-8P 8 1
NS-6680480-8P 14 21 SL-4030681-SC 42 16 SM-6041202-TP 34 32 855-4150915-SP 8§ 44
SL-4030681-SC 42 32 SM-6041202-TP 34 36 §8-5060310-8P 18, 23

PH-0300125-S0 30 53 SL-4030681-SC 42 52 SM-6041202-TP 34 62 8§-5150510-SP 13 19
PH-0300185-50 36 16 SL-4030681-SC 44 13 SM-6041202-TP 36 38 58-6081210-8P 16 35
PS-0200062-KH 4 46 SL-4030681-SC 44 28 SM-6041402-TP 30 38 S$8-6090560-TP 24 22
PS-0200062-KH 4 63 SL-4030681-SC 44 48 SM-6042002-TP 28 30 35-6090560-TP 26 5
PS-0300162-KH § 34 SL-4030881-SC 36 5 SM-6042002-TP 30 28 85-6091210-TP 14 7
SL-4030881-SC 42 22 SM-6042502-TP 30 42 88-6120930-TP 8 19

RC-0560711-KP 24 40 SL-4030881-SC 44 19 SM-6050802-TP 28 41 S§8-6120930-TP 8 24
RC-2500001-Kp 32 2 SL-4030881-SC 46 14 SM-6051002-TP 47 2 58-6120930-TP 8. 35
RE-0200000-KO 28 5 SL-4030881-SC 47 19 SM-6051202-TP 30 14 §8-6121050-8P § b4
RE-0200000-K0O 34 69 SL-4030891-SC 42 17 SM-6051202-TP 36 39 §8-6121220-TP 18 29
RE-0250000-K0 18 39 SL-4030891-SC 44 14 SM-6051202-TP 36 54 55-6121610-TP 8 52
RE-0250000-K0 34 42 SL-4031081-SC 32 29 SM-6051552-TP 28 19 88-6121610-TP 12 27
RE-0300000-K0 4 8 SL-4040891-SC 40 13 SM-6051552-TP 47 3 55-6152440-SP 13 . 11
RE-0320000-K0 4 14 SL-4040891-SC 42 20 SM-6051602-TP 30 15 S8-6660712-TP 6 42
RE-0400000-KO 47 9 SL-4040891-5C 42 25 SM-6051602-TP 36 41 85-7080310-5P s o
RE-0800000-KO 30 8 SL-4040891-SC 42 31 SM-6051602-TP 47 20 SS-7080310-SP 24 16
RE-0901110-K0 18 10 SL-4040891-8C 42 33 SM-6051802-TP 30 12 8§-7080510-TP 14 3
RE-1200000-KO 34 19 SL-4040891-SC 44 17 SM-6052002-TP 36 31 85-7090520-SP 4 28
SL-4040891-SC 44 21 SM-6052502-TP 28 - 18 8§§-7090520-TP 2 28

SB-1100004-00 36 42 SL-4040891-SC 44 27 SM-6061002-TP 12 39 S8-7090540-TP 24 29
SB-1150004-00 28 15 SL-4040891-SC 44 29 SM-6061602-TN 24 bl S8-7090540-TP 24 35
SD-0402001-TP 8§ 10 SL-4041091-SC 42 50 SM-6061602-TP 34 170 §8-7090620-TP 6 21
SD-0460571-CP 18 . 27 SL-4041091-SC 44 46 SM-6061602-TP 40 22 $8-7091480-5P 2. B
SD-0460571-CP 24 54 SM-0040601-SA 40 4 SM-6062002-TP 32 33 SS-7110340-SP 4 10
SD-0481451-8P 16 21 SM-0040601-SA 40 8 SM-6063002-TP 28 16 S8-7110340-SP 18 42
SD-0500404-SP 7 L SM-0040601-SA 40 80 SM-6063002-TP 28 47 S8-7110350-SP 24 9
SD-0500721-SP 1B SM-0040601-SC 34 2 SM-6082502-TP 16 14 SS-7110840-8P 4 25
SD-0550211-SP 18 28 SM-0040601-SC 36 3 SM-6083042-CH 4 18 §8-7110840-8P 4 40
SD-0550303-SP 2, 16 SM-0040601-SC 38 17 SM-8030402-TP 34 30 SS-7110840-SP 6. .8
SD-0600095-TH 6 5 SM-0040601-SC 46 24 SM-8040402-TP a2 30 §§-7110840-8P 24 59
SD-0600095-TH 24 18 SM-0040801-SC 47 25 SM-8040402-TP 36 52 SS-7111410-TP 12 60
SD-0600271-SP 4 37 SM-0041001-SN 38 8 SM-8040602-TP 28 36 S8-7120640-Sp 24 20
SD-0600341-TP 28 7 SM-0041001-SN 38 28 SM-8040602-TP 30, 21 SS-7120640-SP 24 48
SD-0600361-SP 24 65 SM-0861201-SA 34 21 SM-8040602-TP 32 22 S8-7121410-SP 18 44
SD-0600401-8D 4 50 SM-0861201-SA 34 75 SM-8042502-TP 34 11 S8-7150940-SP 2 18
SD-0600401-TP 28 11 SM-0861201-SA 36 67 SM-8050502-TP 28 52 S8-7151210-8P 12 46
SD-0600651-TP 30 59 SM-1031401-8C 30 64 SM-8050502-TP 30 §§-7151210-SP 18 45
SD-0601021-SP 4 58 SM-1040601-SC 36 13 SM-8050602-TP 282 9 S8-7151340-TP 15, 4
SD-0601021-SP 28 13 SM-1041201-SC 36 12 SM-8050602-TP 30 2 58-8110310-8P 6. 27
SD-0630301-SP 12 48 SM-4030601-SN 38 25 SM-8050602-TP 32e 26 S§-8110410-TP 6 23
SD-0640211-SP 12 <29 SM-4031601-SB 18 40 SM-8050602-TP 32 36 S5-8110410-TP 12, 22
SD-0640241-SP 6 17 SM-4040501-SN 18 16 SM-8050612-TP 32 12 S5-8110750-SP 13 6
SD-0640271-TP 12, <15 SM-4040601-SB 18 41 SM-8050812-TP 3z 16 S5-8150410-TP B, 25
§D-0640321-SP 24 32 SM-4040801-SN 38 12 SM-8050842-TP 32 24 SS-8150710-SP 4 33
SD-0640323-TP 12 40 SM-4041001-SC 42 12 SM-8050842-TP 32 31 S8-8150912-TH 16 22
SD-0640323-TP 12 47 SM-4041001-8C 44 9 SM-8050842-TP 36 44 SS-8151150-SP 6., 28
SD-0640391-TP 2 37 SM-4051001-SN 38 15 SM-8051002-TP 28 b6 55-8151150-8P 6 38
§D-0640481-SP 10 16 SM-4051405-SE 20 7 SM-8062012-TP 28 57 S8-8151150-8P 10. 38
SD-0640481-SP 10 30 SM-4860601-SC 36 8 SM-9042510-SC 47 26 S8-8151150-8P 12 24
SD-0640481-SP 12 28 SM-5040601-SC 42 38 SM-9050813-SE 20 14 S5-81511650-8P 13 25
SD-0640961-SP 10 10 SM-5040601-SC 44 33 SM-9061003-CP 15, 21 S8-8151160-SP 21 3
SD-0640961-SP 16 30 SM-6030602-TP 28 23 SM-9061080-SE 20 13 S5-8151160-TP 16 32
S§D-0641322-TP 12 6 SM-6030602-TP 30 69 SM-9061203-SE 40 48 S8-8151570-SP Lhs 05
SD-0680271-SP k5 g b SM-6030802-TP 36 19 SM-9061403-CP 8 48 S5-8660330-SP 6 33
SD-0700332-SP 47 13 SM-6030802-TP 36 57 SM-9061403-CP 14 13 §5-8660512-TP 6 32
S§D-0720331-8P 24 36 SM-6031202-TP 30 10 SM-9082023-SE 40 49 S5-8660612-TP 6 35
S§D-0790431-SP 24 57 SM-6031402-TP 28 53 SM-9082023-SE 40 63 SS-8660612-TP 6 43
SD-0790601-SP 12 44 SM-6031402-TP 30 23 SM-9082023-SE 40 64 S5-8660612-TP 12. 58
§D-0790802-SP 8 569 SM-6040602-TP 4 22 SM-9082023-SE 40 65 SS-8660612-TP 12 11
§D-0791051-8P 10 26 SM-6040802-TN 42 51 S8-1110710-SP 6 12 SS-8660612-TP 13 29
SD-0791271-SP 8123 SM-6040802-TN 44 47 $8-2110920-TP 8 sl S5-8660612-TP 14 24
SD-0791331-SP 16 6 SM-6040802-TP 34 59 S§5-4090415-8P 8 16 SS-8660942-TP 14 25
§D-0791501-8P § 13 SM-6040802-TP 34 63 §8-4090615-SP 10 18 SS5-8681412-TP 10, 13
S§D-0800341-SP 24 6l SM-6040802-TR 28 43 S§5-4110715-8P 4 48 S5-8701042-TP 13~ 21
SD-0801021-TP 24 49 SM-6040802-TR 30 30 55-4110715-SP 4 56 SS-8701782-TP 13, 22
SD-1127321-SP M -l SM-6040802-TR 34 13 55-4110815-SP 38 3 55-9091010-SP 2 42
SD-1204315-SE 40 61 SM-6040802-TR 36 34 §8-4110915-SP 16 33 S8-9120623-TP 10 4
SK-3311600-SC 40 16 SM-6041002-TP 30 34 S§5-4120615-SP 10, 27 S§8-9121340-CP 2 14
SK-3412000-SC 40 78 SM-6041002-TP 34 9 S55-4120915-8P 4 asd 8S5-9150860-SP 16 24
SK-3452500-SC 42 34 SM-6041002-TP 34 15 §S5-4120915-8P 4 13 §5-9156830-SP 4 41
SK-3452500-SC 42 58 SM-6041002-TP 34 23 55-4120915-SP 4 23 S5-9156830-SP 40 85

-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i ksca g N ki H N0 fiikid H N0 S H N0
85-9165530-SP 40 17 | WS-0310002-KN 28 54 165-53505 28 61 165-73305 34 44
WS-0310002-KN 30 24 165-54008 28 24 165-73701 6 2

WP-0280500-SC 36 9 [ WS-0310002-KN 36 58 165-54008 Zas 51 165-73800 36 10
WP-0320500-SC 28 55 | WS-0410002-KN 28 44 165-54008 34 38 165-73909 36 46
WP-0320500-8SC 36 59 | WS-0410002-KN 28 50 165-54107 28 17 165-74006 34 18
WP-0320500-SC 38 24 W5-0410002-KN 30 31 165-54503 28 34 165-74105 34 3
WP-0330501-SB 18 47 WS5-0410002-KN 30 35 165-55401 28 40 165-74204 34 52
WP-0371016-SD a . 57 WS-0410002-KEN 30 39 165-56300 30 45 165-77009 381 ]
WP-0430800-SC 28 31 WS-0410002-KN 30 49 165-56409 30 44 165-77108 38 18
WP-0430800-SC 28 45 | WS-0410002-KN 30 61 165-56607 A el 165-77207 38 16
WP-0430800-SC 30 32 | WS-0410002-KN 34 16 165-56706 28 14 165-77207 46 23
WP-0430800-SC 30 36 WS-0410002-KN 34 33 165-56805 28 29 165-77306 38 20
WP-0430800-SC 30 40 | WS-0410002-KEN 34 45 165-57209 28 4 165-77405 38 22
WP-0430800-SC 30 50 | WS-0410002-KN 34 48 165-57209 34 68 165-77504 381
WP-0430800-SC 34 17 WS5-0410002-KN 34 57 165-57308 30 18 165-79203 38 19
WP-0430800-SC 34 29 | WS-0410002-KN 34 58 165-57407 200 5 165-82009 47 11
WP-0430800-SC 34 49 | WS-0410002-KN 34 60 165-57506 28 33 165-82504 47 16
WP-0430800-SC 34 61 WS-0410002-KN 34 64 165-57605 28 38 165-82603 47 17T
WP-0430800-SC 34 65 | WS-0410002-KN 34 67 165-57902 30 11 165-82702 47 24
WP-0430800-S5C 34 73 WS-0410002-KN 36 32 165-58009 49 1 165-82801 47 6
WP-0430800-SC 36 36 WS-0410002-KN 36 35 165-58108 49 4 1656-83106 |
WP-0430800-SC 38 13 WS-0410002-KS 18 11 165-58801 30 20 165-83205 47 1
WP-0430800-8SD 24 34 | WS-0510002-KN 20 19 165-58900 28 28 165-83304 47 8
WP-0430801-SC 30 60 | WS-0510002-KN 28 20 165-59007 4 32 165-83403 47 15
WP-0450801-SD 4 49 WS-0510002-KN 47 4 165-59007 28 - 35 165-88303 40 9
WP-0450801-SD 4 57 WS-0510002-KEN 47 21 165-59601 28 49 165-88410 40 10
WP-0450801-SD 38 29 | WS-0510002-KS 30 16 165-60005 el ] 178-02216 24 3
WP-0451026-SH 12 16 WS-0521010-KN 18 30 165-60104 32 14 182-00006 4979
WP-0480856-SP 8 61 WS-0621010-KN 20 20 165-60203 32 32 182-00105 40 76
WP-0480856-SP 8. 53 WS-0610002-KN 28 48 165-60302 32 21 182-00303 36 29
WP-0480856-SP 18 3l WS-0610002-KN 32 34 165-60401 32 11 182-00352 36 27
WP-0480856-SP 18 46 WS-0610002-KN 34 71 165-61607 3215 182-00501 30 22
WP-0501016-SD 2 156 | WS-0610002-KEN 38 7 165-61904 32 .25 182-00501 49115
WP-0501016-SD . ) WS-0610002-KN 40 24 165-62001 32 18 182-00907 36 64
WP-0501016-SD 8 20 WS-0610002-KN 40 28 165-62100 32123 182-00956 36/ 163
WP-0501016-SD 8 36 WS-0610002-KP 40 87 165-62308 32 20 182-01103 36 163
WP-0501016-SD 8§ 62 [ WS-0621210-KR 40 52 165-62407 a2 19 182-01608 34 27
WP-0501016-SD 10 3 | WS-0631510-KP 12 55 165-62803 32 4 182-01905 36 6
WP-0501016-8D 16 34 WS-0650389-KP 4 36 165-62902 32 6 182-01962 36 1
WP-05620656-SA 20 17 [ WS-0651510-KP 40 20 165-65400 34 54 182-02002 36y 4
WP-0531000-SC 38 30 WS-0861410-KR 40 53 165-65509 34 55 182-02150 34 53
WP-0531000-SC 47 5 | WS-0861410-KR 40 70 165-65707 344 5 182-02408 38 23
WP-0531000-SC 47 22 | WS-0861410-KR 40 71 165-65905 34 22 182-03307 36 4
WP-0531001-SF 30 17 WS8-0861410-KR 40 72 165-66002 34 4 182-04107 34 34
WP-0612056-SD 4 42 WS-1253010-KN 40 73 165-66408 34 25 182-04453 3013
WP-0612066-SP 12 - 57 165-66507 34 1 182-04503 26/125
WP-0621016-SD 12 45 100-04109 4 65 165-66606 34 10 182-04602 38 9
WP-0621016-SD 18 48 101-29104 24 5 165-67000 34 14 182-04701 49 6
WP-0621016-SD° 40 86 110-74408 40 54 165-67166 34 31 182-09502 34 35
WP-0621026-SP 15, 12 111-10707 30 63 165-67802 34 40 182-12506 32 8
WP-0621026-SP 24 39 111-55108 40 11 165-67901 34 43 182-12902 36 50
WP-0641600-SC 32 35 111-55207 40 12 165-68206 34 51 182-15608 4 2]
WP-0641600-SC 34 72 111-58706 40 42 165-68404 36 30 182-15707 4 43
WP-0641600-SC 38 6 111-58805 40 41 165-68602 36 61 182-15806 40 77
WP-0641601-SC 40 23 111-58904 40 44 165-68651 36 60 182-17505 34 39
WP-0641601-SC 40 27 111-59001 40 43 165-68909 36 26 182-17653 30 6
WP-0650876-SD 4 b2 111-85105 20 2 165-69204 36 11 182-17752 28 37
WP-0651046-SC 40 19 111-85501 20 12 165-69501 36 18 182-17851 32 9
WP-0651056-SD 15 6 137-37507 24 46 165-69600 36" I7 182-17950 32 3
WP-0671016-SE 40 50 139-43204 4 59 165-70103 36 21 182-18008 34 28
WP-0703516-SP 125 81 165-50105 28 42 165-70202 36 22 182-18107 28 21
WP-0704016-5P 12 32 165-50204 30 43 165-70301 36 23 182-18206 28 3
WP-0704516-SP 12° 30 165-50402 30 41 165-70509 36 48 182-18305 28 46
WP-0740516-SP 4 60 165-50907 302° 1 165-70657 36" 51 182-18453 28 8
WP-0751576-8D 120 33 165-51400 J0:° 10 165-70707 36 33 182-18503 30 -y
WP-0751576-SD 12 36 165-51806 30 33 165-70905 36 37 182-18800 3025
WP-0751576-SD 40 18 165-51905 3019 165-71408 36 49 182-18909 34 6
WP-0841601-SC 38 31 165-52002 30 54 165-71507 36 43 182-19006 28 -39
WP-0850002-SP 16 4 165-52200 30 29 165-71804 36 45 182-19204 34 37
WP-0851846-SC 12 34 165-52309 30 26 165-71903 36 15 182-19402 28" B9
WP-0871602-SE 40 51 165-52507 28 1 165-72406 34 24 182-19501 36 20
WP-0871602-SE 40 66 165-52606 28 10 165-72505 34 4] 182-19600 36 40
WP-0871602-SE 40 67 165-53208 28 25 165-72703 36 28 182-19709 28542
WP-0871602-SE 40 68 165-53208 34 5 165-72703 36 62 182-19808 28 12
WP-1252210-8C 40 69 165-53307 28 26 165-72703 36 65 182-19907 47 14
WP-1612616-SE 20 18 165-53406 28 60 165-73008 36 14 182-22505 40 1

DB




NUMETZRICAL I NDEX OF PARTS A
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAGE REF
G "N g B NO _ 2k 2N a_ N

182-22604 40 3

182-22703 40 2

182-51553 38 27

182-66304 40 89

182-66403 40 31

250-02809 24 4

250-02908 24 17

— 54 —




BLENCE
T 182 R EBER T E 51 8-2-1 [ P E R A

TEL. 03-3480-1111({£3%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(4' 1 #b 4 &)

SHELVRD, THEHIE
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
INTERNATIOMNAL SALES DIVISION please contact:
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(2430)4001~5
FAX : 03(3430)4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

KoDA—Y YR PEEHRUROLESTEL(EETH2BAHYET,
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

HE@A—Y YR M 19971 B REOHRIERTERLELLOTT,
# This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as.of January 1997,

97 + 02 Printedin Japan (F)




